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SINGLES. With P!nk on our shores for the weekend's ARIA Awards, it is no surprise So What keeps No.8 WALKING ON A DREAM - Empire Of The Sun. Formed by two of Australia’s finest —

hold of the No.1 spot for another week. Dizzee Rascal who was in town last week, is doing some
damage — up seven places to No.13 with Dance Wiv Me. Former No.1 single, Whatever You Like by
T.I. moves six places to No.19, meanwhile Kids is up eight places, leaving MGMT at No.40 this week.
On a final note, The Potbelleez have done it - Don’t Hold Back has secured their place in ARIA
Singles Chart history, racking up fifty-two weeks in the chart.

No.16 WOMANIZER - Britney Spears. Pop sensation, Britney Spears has garnered much
praise and just as much criticism in her nine years in the music business. But Spears has managed to
keep her fans captivated and wanting more. The mini mogul was the first person on record to have her
first four albums all debut at No.1 on the Billboard 200 Albums Chart. Womanizer is the first single to be
taken from Spears’ upcoming album Circus, which will be released on her birthday — December 2.
No.38 CAN'T SHAKE IT - Kate Miller-Heidke. Professionally trained as an opera singer —
Kate Miller-Heidke turned from opera virtuoso to pop diva! Miller-Heidke debuted on the ARIA Singles
Chart last year with the single, Words (No.43 July '07) and later wowed the audience with her
performance of the track at the ARIA Awards ceremony. She was also nominated for four ARIA Awards
in the categories Best Female Artist, Best Pop Release, Breakthrough Artist: Album (for Little Eve No.11
June ‘07) and Breakthrough Artist: Single (for Words).

No.45 | HATE THIS PART - The Pussycat Dolls. Ashley, Nicole, Melody, Kimberly and
Jessica are the purrfect singing felines — The Pussycat Dolls. They made their chart debut three years
ago with — Don’t Cha (No.1 Aug. '05). Immediately after Pussycat pandemonium arrived, the Dolls
kept on churning out the hits including Beep (No.3 Apr. '06), Buttons (No.2 July '06) and Wait A Minute
(No.16 Mar. '07). | Hate This Part can be found on the album, Doll Domination (No.4 Sep. '08).

No.48 TAKE BACK THE CITY — Snow Patrol. Forming in Scotland in 1994, most of the band
members hail from Ireland. Snow Patrol currently consists of Gary Lightbody (vocals/guitar), Paul
Wilson (bass), Jonny Quinn (drums), Nathan Connolly (guitar/vocals) and Tom Simpson (keyboard).
Snow Patrol are best known for their singles Chasing Cars (No.53 Jan. '08), Open Your Eyes (No.53
Nov. '07) and Signal Fire (No.22 May '07), which was taken from the Spider-Man 3 Soundtrack (No,62
May '07).

No.54 NEVER MISS A BEAT - Kaiser Chiefs. Named after South African Football Club —
Kaizer Chiefs, a team which former Leeds United member, Lucas Radebe once played for. It also
happens that the band, Kaiser Chiefs hail from Leeds in the UK. Ricky Wilson (vocalist), Andrew
‘Whitey' White (guitarist), Simon Rix (bassist), Nick ‘Peanut’ Baines (keyboardist), and Nick Hodgson
(drummer) are Kaiser Chiefs. This is the band's debut to the ARIA Singles Chart, although they have
released two other singles | Predict A Riot and Everyday | Love You Less And Less, but both failed
to make an impact with the Top 100.

No.72 BRUISES - Chairlift.  Brooklyn, USA based trio Chairlift is Aaron Pfenning
(songwriting/vocals/electronics/guitar), Caroline Polachek, (songwriting/vocals/tambourine/synthesizer),
and Patrick Wimberly (drums/keyboard/production). Their track Bruises has been used for the next
generation of Ipod Nano, as seen in the commercial. This is Chairlift's debut to the ARIA Singles Chart.
No.76 THE LIGHTHOUSE SONG - Josh Pyke. Taken from this week's No.3 debuting album,
Chimney’s Afire. The Lighthouse Song is Pyke’s third Top 100 Single, following Memories & Dust
(N0.39 Oct. '06) and Lines On Palms (No.33 Mar. '07). The Sydney based singer, songwriter and
musician has featured on three Triple J Hottest 100 compilations for his works Middle of the Hill at #19
in 2005; Memories & Dust and Private Education in at #38 and #57 respectively in 2006 and Lines on
Palms, Sew My Name and Forever Song in at #79, #91 and #97 for 2007.

No.81 ANOTHER WAY TO DIE - Alicia Keys & Jack White. A very unlikely pairing, but
nonetheless it works well! Alicia Keys and Jack White of The White Stripes have teamed up for the
very first duet for a James Bond movie series. Another Way To Die is the theme song for Quantum
Solace and was written and produced by White, who also plays guitar and drums on the track while
Keys is on her signature instrument, the piano.

No.82 LET IT ROCK - Kevin Rudolf. Born in New York and now currently based in Miami.
Kevin Rudolf has worked with a host of stars either as producer, guitarist or writer. The list consists of
Justin Timberlake, Black Eyed Peas, Nelly Furtado, Britney Spears, Timbaland and it goes on! Let
It Rock features Lil Wayne and is Rudolf's debut to the ARIA Singles Chart.

No.96 U WANT ME 2 - Sarah McLachlan. Canadian born Grammy Award winner, singer,
songwriter and musician had predictions in her year book by her high school peers that she would be
famous one day and they were right! McLachlan has gained super success with her ethereal voice.
Previous chart entries include Stupid (No.37 June '04), Fallen (No.41 Nov. '03) and Aida (No.55 Sep.
'99). McLachlan was also was the voice behind Delerium’s dance hit — Silence, which peaked at No.6
in August 1999 and has since been accredited with platinum sales.

ALBUMS. Kings Of Leon’s Only By The Night holds the No.1 spot for another week (that's the 3rd
week in a row, and fourth week in the top 5), keeping Death Magnetic by Metallica at No.2 (also for the
third week in a row). Paper Trail by T.I. is trying to match it's No.1 peak in the US by flying up from
No.98 to n0.30. There are many, many new debuts into the album charts this week — see below...

No.3 CHIMNEY’S AFIRE - Josh Pyke. ARIA Award winning singer, songwriter Josh Pyke
retumns to the top of the charts with his second full length album release, Chimney’s Afire. It follows
Memories & Dust which peaked at No.4 (Mar. '07) and saw Pyke walk away with the prize for Best
Adult Contemporary Album at last year's ARIA Awards. Chimney’s Afire was recorded this year at
Sydney's Linear Recording Studios with Pyke taking care of most of the production duties himself. The
first single to be lifted from the album — The Lighthouse Song - has also debuted on the ARIA Charts
at No.76 this week.

No.5 DIG OUT YOUR SOUL - Oasis. Fronted by legendary brothers Liam and Noel
Gallagher, this is the seventh studio release for UK group, Oasis. After forming in 1991 and rising to
superstardom in the mid 90's with the release of Definitely Maybe (No.23 Aug. '95), (What's The
Story) Morning Glory (No.1 Jan. '96) and Be Here Now (No.1 Aug '97). There has never been a dull
moment in the Oasis camp, always in the headlines for their rock star antics, they suffered a blow to
their popularity in the late 90's and have more recently started winning back fans all over the world. Set
to tour the globe in support of this latest release, hopefully they'll take time out to visit our shores.

No.7 APPEAL TO REASON - Rise Agaist. Rise Against are Tim Mcllrath (vocals, guitar),
Joe Principe (bass), Zach Blair (guitar) and Brandon Barnes (drums). Influenced by the likes of
Pennywise, Nirvana, The Descendents and Black Flag, the band have been very vocal when it comes
to animal rights and addressed this issue in their video for Ready To Fall. This is the second album for
the band to achieve chart success in Australia, following in the footsteps of The Sufferer & the Witness,
which reached No.22 (July '06).

Luke Stelle of The Sleepy Jackson and Nick Littlemore of Pnau — they took their name from the 1984
novel by J. G. Ballard. The title track taken from the album is sitting at No.28 on the ARIA Singles Chart
this week and has gained a strong following after receiving high rotation on both radio and TV alike. The
video for the song was filmed on location in Shanghai, China and exploits some amazing visuals. The
equally spectacular artwork for the album was inspired by old movie posters for the original Star Wars
and Indiana Jones movies.

No.26 SEVERED TIES - The Amity Affliction. This is the first official full length release from
Brisbane locals The Amity Affliction. On the scene since 2004, they released their second EP High
Hopes last year which peaked at No.80 (Jan. '07) on the ARIA Singles Chart. The band comprises of
Joel (vocals), Ahren (bass, vocals), Trad (keyboards), Troy (guitars), Christos (guitars) and Ryan
(drums). Severed Ties features guest vocal appearances from Michael Crafter and JJ Peters of |
Killed The Prom Queen and Matthew Wright of The Getaway Plan just to name a few. The band is on
tour across Australia in the support of the album until mid November.

No.28 SUICIDE SEASON - Bring Me The Horizon. Bring Me The Horizon are Oliver Sykes
(vocals), Matt Nichols (drums), Curtis Ward (guitar), Matt Keane (bass) and Lee Malia (guitar).
Describing themselves as deathcore (a combination of death metal and metalcore), this is the band's
debut to the ARIA Charts. Forming in 2004, the band took inspiration for their name from a line in the
Pirates of the Caribbean movie. In Australia for the Gigantour late last year and more recently in May and
June of this year playing support to | Killed The Prom Queen on their final tour, BMTH obviously won
over a horde of fans to be debuting at No.28 this week.

No.32 TELL TALE SIGNS: RARE AND UNRELEASED 1989-2006 — THE BOOTLEG - Bob
Dylan. Tell Tale Signs is Volume 8 in a bootleg series of rare material by quintessential singer,
songwriter Bob Dylan. The release features recordings from sessions for Oh Mercy, World Gone
Wrong, Time Out of Mind and Modern Times. Dylan's work spanning almost half a century has
shaped pop culture for an entire generation. With several No.1 hit albums in Australia alone, including
John Wesley Harding (May '69), Desire (Jan. '76) and Slow Train Coming (May '79), he hit the top
again more recently with Modern Times (No.1 Sep. '06). Still a stalwart on the touring circuit, Dylan is
renowned for his unpredictable sets, often completely altering the arrangements of his songs.

No.51 A LITTLE CLOSER - David Hobson. Straying slightly from the classical scene,
Hobson has taken a turn into the pop world as he gives his unique spin to a few old classics. Tracks
included on the album are: Have | Told You Lately?, Fields of Gold and Wicked Game. Alongside
these standards are two self written songs. Hobson'’s chart history includes Handel: Arias (No.28 May
'02), Presenting David Hobson (No.30 Aug. '06) and The Promise (No.14 Nov. '07).

No.52 EASY FEVER: A TRIBUTE TO THE EASYBEATS & STEVIE WRIGHT - Various. As
the title suggests, this is a tribute album to The Easybeats and Stevie Wright. Included on this album
are the covers of tracks made famous by The Easybeats and Stevie Wright as well as the originals of
the same songs. The following bands and artists have lent their talents and given some classic tunes a
distinctive turn; The Living End, The Veronicas, Thirsty Merc, Bernard Fanning, Neil Finn, Old Man
River, The Cruel Sea and Faker.

No.56 GUNS & GUITARS - Steve Forde. Forde’s latest album has also debuted at No.2 on
the country chart, a new peak for him. Previously his peak was No.4 with his last album Steve Forde
(N0.59 Oct. '07). Forde has re-joined with US producer Richard Landis — who produced his last album
—and recorded it in the US. Forde is scheduled to tour with Adam Brande around country NSW and WA
during November this year.

No.62 CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN - Sarah McLachlan. This best of
collection was selected by McLachlan herself, and also includes 2 brand new tracks. Included on this
album is Building A Mystery (No.97 Mar. '98), Fallen (No.41 Nov. '03) and Adia (No.55 Sep. '99). This
is McLachlan's third album to hit the top 100, the first was Surfacing which peaked at No.37 in August
1999 and was accredited gold and Afterglow which reached No.22 in June 2004 and was also
accredited gold.

No.76 ALL CITY - Downsyde. This is the first album of Downsyde's to chart. Previous
albums include Land Of The Giants and When The Dust Settles. Downsyde originated in Perth, WA
and is made up of the following Optamus, Dazastah, Dyna-Mikes, DJ Armee, Cheeky and Hi-Hat. This
hip-hop group had its beginnings in high school when members came together to write something to
perform at a school talent quest. At that age, they decided that they wanted to write music that touched
on topical and current issues, while still remaining loyal to their Australian roots. They have been
nominated several times for the Australian Dance Music Award and have won a handful of WAMi
awards.

No.85 NEW SURRENDER - Anberlin. This is the Major Label debut for the Florida (USA)
based five piece band whose previous output has included three semi-independently released studio
albums. Those albums are Blueprints For The Black Market, Never Take It Personal and Cities of
which only the latter has charted here in Australia, reaching No.59 in February 2007.

No.89 TAYLOR SWIFT - Taylor Swift. Although it is a new release here in Australia, this
album has been in the charts in Taylor's native US for close to two years, hitting No.5 there in January of
this year and selling more than three million copies to date. The second album for the 18 year old
Country singer from Pennsylvania will be called Fearless and is due to be released next month.

No.99 YOU AND | - Cut Off Your Hands. Slipping in at No.99 we have a debut album from
the New Zealand band You And I. The band consists of Nick Johnston (vocals), Michael Ramirez
(guitar), Phil Hadfield (bass) and Brent Harris (drums). The boys have been kept busy the last few
years as they have recorded several EP's and toured around Australia, America, England as well as their
home-land New Zealand. While on these tours they have supported such bands as Bloc Party, The
Wombats and We Are Scientists.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 8 1 SO WHAT P!nk <P> LAF/SBME 88697372772
2 2 15 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis <P> INR/UMA 1779103
3 4 21 3 I'M YOURS Jason Mraz <G> ATL/WAR 00100000500833
4 5 9 4 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon RCA/SBME 88697352002
5 3 12 1 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock <P> ATL/WAR 7567898870
6 6 7 6 HOT N COLD Katy Perry CAP/EMI EMIDD0874367
7 9 13 7 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT <G> EPI/SBME 88697236492
8 7 14 2 SHAKE IT Metro Station <P> COL/SBME 88697363472
9 8 15 6 DISTURBIA Rihanna <G> DFJ/UMA 1787139
10 10 15 8 CLOSER Ne-Yo <G> DFJIUMA 1776445
11 13 2 11 RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SBME 88697411792
12 11 10 10 7 THINGS Miley Cyrus <G> HWR/EMI 2362732
13 20 6 13 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
14 12 9 12 ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks JVE/SBME 88697372732
15 15 12 15 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings COL/SBME 88697374682
16 - NEW 16 WOMANIZER Britney Spears SBME 00888880793782
17 17 10 14 CRY FOR YOU September CSR/SBME CSRCD50553
18 14 18 2 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls <P> INR/UMA 1779570
19 25 2 19 WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I. ATL/WAR A10302B0000648
20 16 17 7 FOREVER Chris Brown <P> JVE/SBME 88697334012
21 18 16 1 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry <P> CAP/EMI 2352052
22 19 6 19 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will..Am ATL/WAR 7567897035
23 26 3 23 POKER FACE Lady GaGa INRIUMA 00602517875326
24 24 3 24 USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon SBME (G010001677939D
25 21 9 7 TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas <G> WARNER 00054391991829
26 22 23 1 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown <P> JVE/SBME 88697317092
27 23 24 4 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro <P> ISLIUMA 1768362
28 34 6 28 WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI EMIDD0875493
29 30 14 12 WHITE NOISE The Living End <G> DEW/UMA DEW900073
30 29 17 2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <G> EMI EMIDD0856865
31 28 19 6 SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus <P> HWR/EMI EMIDD0735372
32 38 5 32 BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 2424162
33 27 4 26 KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera RCA/SBME 88697386472
34 39 8 34 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS060
35 37 4 35 | DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy IUS/UMA 00602517872912
36 32 5 28 I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar ATL/WAR 7567898199
37 35 4 11 WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLICO018
38 NEW 38 CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697399532
39 33 31 5 DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner <P> SBME 88697117762
40 52 9 40 KIDS MGMT SBME 0100012565572
41 36 3 36 THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1781992
42 54 10 42 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon GEF/UMA 1787528
43 50 3 37 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West UMA 00602517882928
44 47 5 44 COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream FBR/WAR 7567897085
45 - NEW 45 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls INRIUMA 00602517884601
46 40 19 26 IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down UNI/UMA 1772665
47 43 28 4 LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles <P> EPI/SBME 88697315952
48 - NEW 48 TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol PDR/UMA 1788001
49 42 37 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain <P>2 ATL/WAR 7567899473
50 57 4 50 FORGIVE ME Leona Lewis SBME 00888880645944
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™wW LW Tl HP
51 41 26 26
* 52 78 2 52
* 53 74 2 53
* b4 - NEW 54
55 49 30 1
56 45 13 14
57 55 6 55
58 66 45 19
59 51 23 3
60 48 23 3
61 59 15 29
62 68 6 52
63 63 23 3
64 53 27 4
65 31 2 31
66 56 13 44
67 65 4 32
68 61 18 15
69 75 6 47
70 58 19 13
71 60 7 51
72 - NEW 72
73 70 8 69
74 44 10 27
75 62 12 28
76 - NEW 76
7 81 9 54
78 64 52 5
79 46 2 46
80 69 32 5
81 - NEW 81
82 - NEW 82
83 87 27 23
84 80 34 1
85 73 8 59
86 79 24 10
87 86 42 53
88 83 21 62
89 7 27 1
90 85 43 1
91 91 49 9
92 97 13 52
93 94 14 46
94 71 2 71
95 72 39 1
96 - NEW 96
97 76 8 55
98 - RIE 2
99 NEW 99
100 92 21 11
These were in the top 100 last week:
67 5 12
82 1 82
84 7 18
88 22 9
89 25 28
90 22 32
93 3 41
95 41 2
96 7 13
98 37 3
99 5 69
100 2 96

TITLE Artist

MERCY Duffy

RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

HUMAN The Killers

NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs
SWEET ABOUT ME Gabiella Cilmi <P>
KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System <G>

I LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria

MY PEOPLE The Presets <G>
AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West <P>
TAKE A BOW Rihanna <P>

TWISTED Brian McFadden

21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro

IN THE AIR TONIGHT Phil Collins
PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi <P>

SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack

SAVING GRACE Pete Murray

BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti
ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez
FUSSY End Of Fashion

ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland <G>
DAMAGED Danity Kane

BRUISES Chairlift

PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES M.LA.

THE BEST THING Hook N Sling

DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi
THE LIGHTHOUSE SONG Josh Pyke

YOU'RE GONNA GO FAR KID The Offspring
DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <P>

THIS IS ME Demi Lovato And Joe Jonas

WITH YOU Chris Brown <P>

ANOTHER WAY TO DIE Alicia Keys & Jack White
LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf

THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets

BUBBLY Colbie Caillat <P>

RADAR Britney Spears

THIS LOVE The Veronicas <G>

CHASING CARS Snhow Patrol <P>

TIME TO PRETEND MGMT

4 MINUTES Madonna & Justin <P>

BLEEDING LOVE Leona Lewis <P>2

THIS HEART ATTACK Faker <P>

PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke

WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES Jonas Brothers
PLAY MY MUSIC Jonas Brothers

DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna <P>

U WANT ME 2 Sarah Mclachlan

EMBRACE Pnau

PIECE OF ME Britney Spears <P>

EVERYTHING BUT YOU Brian Mcfadden

IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna <G>

YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z

GOTTA FIND YOU Joe Jonas

THE DAY THAT NEVER COMES Metallica
VIOLET HILL Coldplay <G>

CLOCKS Coldplay

HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin
THE UNFORGIVEN IIl Metallica

UNTOUCHED The Veronicas <P>

| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem
PICTURES OF YOU The Last Goodnight <P>
YOU DON'T KNOW ME Ben Folds Feat. Regina Spektor
WE CRY The Script
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Co.
PDR/UMA
UMA
ISLIUMA
LIB/JUMA
MSH/WAR
WHA/MGM
SBME
MOD/UMA
ATL/WAR
DFJ/UMA
ISL/UMA
ISLIUMA
ATL/WAR
UMA

UMA
SBME
UNI/UMA
VIC/UMA
VIR/EMI
ATL/WAR
BAD/WAR
SBME
XL/INE
HUS/UMA
MSH/WAR
IVY/UMA
SBME
MOS/EMI
WALT/EMI
JVE/SBME
SBME
UMA
MOD/UMA
UNI/UMA
SBME
WARNER
PDR/UMA
SBME
WARNER
SBME
CAP/EMI
MOD/UMA
HWR/EMI
WALT/EMI
DFJ/UMA
SBME
ETC/UMA
JVE/SBME
ISLIUMA
A&GM/UMA

SBME
WALT/EMI
MER/UMA
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
DFJ/UMA
MER/UMA
WARNER
SBME
VIR/EMI
SBME
SBME

Cat. No.
1764278
00602517886063
00602517884069
LIB57CD
5144262642
WHACKO08
88697343092
MODCDS048
7567899258
1774172
1778644
1780494
A10302B0000247
1763772
SMR0001
88697372252
1782463
VG12088CD
2350212
7567899373
7567898214
US28E0834204
XLT328
HUSSYCD5087
5144290542
09341004002494
(G0100014099425
VG12063CD
EMIDD0883751
88697272892
00888880715807
00602517820692
MODCDS052
1747414
(G010001290651B
9362498706
00602498593394
00888880442796
9362498682
88697175622
5097082
MODCDS057
2286882
EMIDV0880904
1746676
00888880726506
ETCETCD5002
88697221782
00602517903296
1776522

88697360052
EMIDD0883748
GBUM70812419
EMIDD0858227
5521262
1773545
GBUM70812423
9362498882
88697363632
5077170
00888880731029
88697321182
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W LW
1 1
2 2
3 -
4 3
5 -
6 5
7 -
8
9 8

10 6
11 11
12 7
13 15
14 12
15 10
16 16
17 14
18 22
19 9
20 4
21 23
22 18
23 27
24 17
25 13
26

27 19
28

29 31
30 98
31 21
32

33 38
34 64
35 20
36 24
37 34
38 44
39 29
40 57
41 28
42 48
43 37
44 39
45 35
46 33
47 25
48 36
49 32
50 79
51

52

53 -
54 45
55 41
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TITLE Artist

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon <P>

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica <P>

CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz <P>
DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus <G>

APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT <G>

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls <G>

THE FAME Lady GaGa

NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll
MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack <P>

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock <G>

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <P>

VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <P>2

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P>

FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect
SHOGUN Trivium

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>2

APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks <G>

CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

SEVERED TIES The Amity Affliction

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot <G>

SUICIDE SEASON Bring Me The Horizon

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>9

PAPER TRAIL T.I.

SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
TELL TALE SIGNS: RARE AND UNRELEASED 1989-2006 - THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 8 Bob Dylan
AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

LOYALTY TO LOYALTY Cold War Kids

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray <P>

HITS Phil Collins <P>4

ABBA GOLD Abba <P>11

ROCKFERRY Duffy <G>

SPIRIT Leona Lewis <P>

LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4
WHITE NOISE The Living End <G>

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner <G>

2 Sneaky Sound System <G>

WAY TO NORMAL Ben Folds

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5

A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

EASY FEVER: A TRIBUTE TO THE EASYBEATS & STEVIE WRIGHT Various
RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G>
LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi <P>
GREATEST HITS Queen <P>14
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TITLE Artist

GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde

METALLICA Metallica <P>8

LIVE IN GDANSK David Gilmour

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>5

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2

CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
DEAR SCIENCE TV On The Radio

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12
BOOK OF LIES End Of Fashion

STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack <G>

HANNAH MONTANA & MILEY CYRUS: BEST OF BOTH WORLDS CONCERT Miley Cyrus
INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed <G>

BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>2
SOMEWHERE IN THE REAL WORLD Vanessa Amorosi <G>
TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE WHITLAMS The Whitlams <G>
BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P>2

SAWDUST The Killers <G>

ALL CITY Downsyde

JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo

BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie <P>

HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys <G>
DARK SHADES OF BLUE Xavier Rudd

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida <G>

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>4

NEW SURRENDER Anberlin

TEETH LOST, HEARTS WON The Grates

THE SICKNESS Disturbed <P>

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3
TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

DILETTANTES You Am |

IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

THE COLLECTION Tracy Chapman <P>2

RISE AND FALL... RAGE AND GRACE The Offspring <G>
GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P>

TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed <P>

MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica <P>

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>4

BEST OF Chris Isaak <P>3

YOU AND | Cut Off Your Hands

AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica <P>2

TIME THE CONQUEROR Jackson Browne
GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand

RIDE THE LIGHTNING Metallica <P>

LENNON LEGEND John Lennon <P>4

JENNIFER HUDSON Jennifer Hudson
DECLARATION Bleeding Through

L.AX. The Game

METRO STATION Metro Station

3 DOORS DOWN 3 Doors Down

EVERYTHING IS BORROWED The Streets
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <P>
JUNO Soundtrack <G>

THE VERY BEST OF Johnny O'Keefe

RAW FOOTAGE Ice Cube

HAVILAH The Drones

FORTH The Verve

THE BEST OF Radiohead

ENGINEERING THE SOUL Something With Numbers
A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <P>

KILL 'EM ALL Metallica <P>

BELIEVE Disturbed <P>

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P>2
VAMPIRE WEEKEND Vampire Weekend

LOST IN THE SOUND OF SEPARATION Underoath

W W Tl HP

* 56 - NEW 56

57 40 233 1

58 30 2 30

59 43 49 2

* 60 83 75 1

61 80 66 1

* 62 - NEW 62

63 47 3 26

64 61 12 46

65 75 136 1

66 26 2 26

67 49 34 3

68 58 25 16

69 46 18 1

70 42 4 15

71 - RIE 1

72 52 19 4

73 55 10 3

74 51 85 4

75 - RIE 6

76 - NEW 76

77 54 28 43

78 59 14 3

79 - RE 53

80 50 8 6

81 - RE 37

82 56 8 5

83 53 29 21

84 - RIE 1

85 - NEW 85

86 65 10 6

87 71 20 30

88 - RIE 1

89 - NEW 89

90 60 4 12

91 81 120 2

92 - RE 10

93 63 17 3

94 89 24 7

95 68 45 11

96 66 22 33

97 - RIE 5

98 RIE 1

99 - NEW 99

100 67 95 16
These were in the top 100 last week:

62 1 62

69 4 68

70 15 38

72 24 37

73 1 73

74 1 74

76 6 12

77 8 17

78 16 55

82 2 55

84 41 11

85 25 5

86 6 21

87 2 58

88 2 47

90 6 20

91 15 10

92 4 20

93 56 6

94 8 55

95 18 32

96 99 10

97 15 37

99 5 36

100 32 1

SLEEP THROUGH THE STATIC Jack Johnson <P>
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#1 Physical Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 5 1 SO WHAT Plnk LAF/SBME 88697372772
2 2 11 1 ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock ATL/WAR 7567898870
3 3 12 3 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis INR/IUMA 1779103
4 4 11 2 SHAKE IT Metro Station COL/SBME 88697363472
* 5 10 5 5 SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon RCA/SBME 88697352002
6 5 7 5 7 THINGS Miley Cyrus HWR/EMI 2362732
7 8 3 7 THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1781992
8 9 4 8 ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks JVE/SBME 88697372732
9 7 14 2 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls INR/UMA 1779570
* 10 22 2 10 DISTURBIA Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1787139
1 12 15 5 CLOSER Ne-Yo DFJ/UMA 1776445
12 11 3 9 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am ATL/WAR 7567897035
13 15 5 13 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
14 18 5 14 ELECTRIC FEEL MGMT EPI/SBME 88697236492
15 17 10 12 CRY FOR YOU September CSR/ISBME CSRCD50553
16 14 22 1 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697317092
17 16 16 3 FOREVER Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697334012
18 19 4 18 BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 2424162
* 19 - NEW 19 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon GEF/UMA 1787528
20 21 13 1 | KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry CAP/EMI 2352052
21 20 4 3 WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC018
22 13 6 2 YOU SHOULD BE DANCING DJ Teddy Z SBME 88697360052
23 6 2 6 SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack UMA SMR0001
24 23 6 22 THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings COL/SBME 88697374682
25 29 2 25 BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti UNI/UMA 1782463
26 25 30 9 START ALL OVER Miley Cyrus HWR/EMI 5215292
27 27 6 14 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISLIUMA 1780494
* 28 - NEW 28 CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697399532
29 32 7 17 IT'S NOT MY TIME 3 Doors Down UNI/UMA 1772665
30 31 4 30 DONK Soulja Boy Tell 'Em INR/UMA 1785603
* 31 - NEW 31 ANOTHER WORLD Antony & The Johnsons SPU/EMI URA269
32 36 21 3 TAKE A BOW Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1774172
33 33 2 33 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS060
34 30 19 3 ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland ATL/WAR 7567899373
35 39 22 10 LOVE SONG Sara Bareilles EPI/SBME 88697315952
* 36 53 5 36 COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream FBR/WAR 7567897085
37 26 5 16 SUMMERTIME Shannon Noll SBME 88697385762
38 43 3 38 | LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED Ida Maria SBME 88697343092
39 38 14 13 WHITE NOISE The Living End DEW/UMA DEW900073
40 28 8 1 | CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART Delta Goodrem SBME 88697363632
41 40 14 28 WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES Jonas Brothers HWR/EMI 2286882
42 35 5 31 I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar ATL/WAR 7567898199
43 42 25 2 PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1763772
44 41 13 19 TWISTED Brian McFadden ISLIUMA 1778644
45 34 22 5 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro ISLIUMA 1768362
* 46 - NEW 46 | WANT YOU Martin Solveig Feat. Lee Fields HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5089
47 24 2 24 THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING OQasis SBME RKIDSCD52
48 46 8 35 SAVING GRACE Pete Murray SBME 88697372252
49 44 18 16 LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 1771898
50 55 6 19 FUSSY End Of Fashion VIR/EMI 2350212

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



™w LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 48 12 22 DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144290542
52 56 12 8 GIVE IT 2 ME Madonna WARNER 9362498389
* 53 - NEW 53 NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs LIB/JUMA LIB57CD
54 60 7 26 PARIS IS BURNING Ladyhawke MOD/UMA MODCDS057
55 51 13 15 KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO08
56 57 13 23 MOVING MOUNTAINS Usher LAF/SBME 88697337262
* 57 77 14 23 CLOSER Michael Paynter SBME 88697321012
58 45 7 25 DAMAGED Danity Kane BAD/WAR 7567898214
59 49 16 7 IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna A&MIUMA 1776522
60 52 6 30 SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson ARI/[SBME 88697362002
61 50 30 12 DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner SBME 88697117762
62 37 2 37 PENNYWHISTLE Augie March SBME 88697391202
63 63 2 63 YOU MAKE IT REAL James Morrison PDR/UMA 1784412
64 47 19 9 PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie UNI/UMA 1772662
65 72 26 7 BETTER IN TIME Leona Lewis SBME 88697340902
66 69 6 49 SUPERWOMAN Alicia Keys JISBME 88697358042
67 64 9 25 THE BEST THING Hook N Sling HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5087
68 62 9 23 SUMMERTIME New Kids On The Block INR/UMA 1780727
69 65 12 29 THE WILD ONE: A TRIBUTE TO JOHNNY O'KEEFE Jet & Iggy Pop WARNER 5144289692
70 58 31 4 WITH YOU Chris Brown JVE/SBME 88697272892
71 70 4 49 WE HOLD ON Kaz James SBME 88697364502
72 67 11 25 LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST Linkin Park WARNER 5439199253
73 - NEW 73 TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol PDR/UMA 1788001
74 - NEW 74 THE VIEW FROM AFAR Avalon Drive SBME 88697370302
75 61 4 27 HYPNAGOGIC STATES EP The Cure GEF/UMA 1782688
76 54 2 54 SMALL TOWN GIRL Andy Bull ISLIUMA 1784696
77 59 19 31 WELCOME TO THE AFTERNOON Lisa Mitchell WARNER SCORPO003
78 85 18 14 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VG12088CD
79 84 29 1 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144262642
80 81 20 18 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS052
81 73 30 9 LIKE ONLY A WOMAN CAN Brian McFadden ISLIUMA 1765247
82 83 8 39 MERCURY Bloc Party V2/SHK WEBB180CDAU
83 88 5 66 CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne JVE/SBME 88697372752
84 79 13 16 BYE BYE Mariah Carey IUS/UMA 1774467
85 68 5 56 HONEY Lovers Electric SBME 88697337292
86 71 21 5 AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West ATL/WAR 7567899258
87 75 8 47 EMBRACE Pnau ETC/UMA ETCETCD5002
88 66 4 51 WHAT'S YOUR NAME Usher Feat. Will.l.Am LAF/SBME 88697379362
89 86 3 72 GET IT Dukes Of Windsor ISLIUMA 1785037
90 82 29 34 MERCY Duffy PDR/UMA 1764278
91 92 6 43 ENERGY Keri Hilson INR/UMA 1782304
92 96 12 53 THE DAY BEFORE... Snob Scrilla IVY/UMA VY070
93 - RIE 67 WE CRY The Script SBME 88697321182
94 76 17 29 HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin DFJ/UMA 1773545
95 78 25 15 SNUGGLE SONG Schnuffel Bunny COL/SBME 88697297082
96 80 3 77 | NEED SOMETHING Newton Faulkner SBME 88697374692
97 - NEW 97 SAVE ME Juke Kartel MGM EMP008
98 74 23 4 LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy LAF/SBME 88697313742
99 95 30 1 NAUGHTY GIRL Mr G VIR/EMI 2135032
100 - RIE 16 WHEN WE WERE KIDS The Galvatrons MSH/WAR 5144271722
These were in the top 100 last week:
87 9 31 EXTENDED PLAY Gin ISLIUMA 1772831
89 4 19 FALLING DOWN Missing Hours SBME 88697325692
90 17 11 WHERE THE CITY MEETS THE SEA The Getaway Plan BTC/SHK BTR031
91 9 25 STAY WITH ME BRIGHT EYES Something With Numbers BPA/EMI PAR34
93 6 53 ANYWHERE Axle Whitehead ROA/SBME 301480-2
94 30 5 WORK Kelly Rowland COL/SBME 88697268382
97 19 35 UNBREAKABLE Evermore WEA/WAR 5101187862
98 6 52 NO SUBSTITUTE LOVE Estelle ATL/WAR 7567898830
99 24 12 THIS LOVE The Veronicas WARNER 9362498706
100 33 2 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna DFJ/UMA 1746676
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W LW Tl HP
1 1 4 1
2 2 5 1
3 NEW 3
4 3 21 3
5 NEW 5
6 5 6 1
7 NEW 7
8 - NEW 8
9 8 24 8

10 6 3 4
11 11 5 11
12 7 2 7
13 14 14 1
14 10 10 9
15 12 3 7
16 15 49 4
17 4 2 4
18 22 58 4
19 9 3 3
20 16 17 1
21 23 10 11
22 20 70 2
23 17 24 17
24 30 26 1
25 13 5 13
26 - NEW 26
27 19 7 1
28 NEW 28

48 - NEW 48

#1 Physical Album this week

TITLE Artist

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon <P>

DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica <P>

CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke

WE SING. WE DANCE. WE STEAL THINGS. Jason Mraz <P>
DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus <G>

APPEAL TO REASON Rise Against

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
ORACULAR SPECTACULAR MGMT <G>

DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls <G>

THE FAME Lady GaGa

NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll
MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack <P>

ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock <G>

YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <P>

SHOGUN Trivium

BECAUSE OF THE TIMES Kings Of Leon <P>

FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect
VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay <P>2

ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>2

JORDIN SPARKS Jordin Sparks <G>

APOCALYPSO The Presets <P>

CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

SUICIDE SEASON Bring Me The Horizon

ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot <G>

SEVERED TIES The Amity Affliction

PAPER TRAIL T.I.

I'M NOT DEAD P!nk <P>9

AHA SHAKE HEARTBREAK Kings Of Leon <P>

TELL TALE SIGNS: RARE AND UNRELEASED 1989-2006 - THE BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 8 Bob Dylan
SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
LOYALTY TO LOYALTY Cold War Kids

AS | AM Alicia Keys <P>

HITS Phil Collins <P>4

SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray <P>

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>4
SPIRIT Leona Lewis <P>

ABBA GOLD Abba <P>11

ROCKFERRY Duffy <G>

LADYHAWKE Ladyhawke

WHITE NOISE The Living End <G>

WAY TO NORMAL Ben Folds

WE STARTED NOTHING The Ting Tings

KING OF POP Michael Jackson

FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5

A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson

EASY FEVER: A TRIBUTE TO THE EASYBEATS & STEVIE WRIGHT Various
2 Sneaky Sound System <G>

HAND BUILT BY ROBOTS Newton Faulkner <G>
GREATEST HITS Queen <P>14

GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu

LIVE IN GDANSK David Gilmour

RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G>
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Co.
RCA/SBME
MER/UMA
IVY/UMA
ATL/WAR
SBME
HWR/EMI
GEF/UMA
CAP/EMI
EPI/SBME
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
SBME
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
DFJ/UMA
JVE/SBME
RR/WAR
RCA/SBME
ROA/SBME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
DFJIUMA
JVE/SBME
MOD/UMA
WALT/EMI
SHOCK
RR/WAR
BTC/SHK
ATL/WAR
LAF/SBME
RCA/SBME
COL/SBME
PDR/UMA
V2/SHK
JISBME
WARNER
COL/SBME
RHI/WAR
COL/SBME
UMA
PDR/UMA
MOD/UMA
DEW/UMA
EPI/SBME
COL/SBME
SBME
JVE/SBME
ACL/UMA
ALB/SBME
WHA/MGM
SBME
CAP/EMI
SFM/IMGM
COL/SBME
LIBIUMA

Cat. No.
88697327122
1784020
VY076
7567899294
RKIDCD51X
8712353
1784353
2354032
88697195122
1785617
1781425
88697385302
1774185
7567899717
1785907
88697315822
RR79858
88697202092
301492-2
2169640
5042492
1774145
88697187522
MODCD084
2354122
CTX433CD
RR79382
BTR036
7567898198
88697075172
82876764102
88697357972
1783756
VVR1051748
88697190512
3984237952
88697314122
8122736352
88697367672
1724732
1756423
MODCD093
DEW900076
88697357332
88697314542
88697356242
88697179262
4766934
88697397262
WHACK09
88697358492
7895042
SFGU080201
88697372852
LMCDO0005
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TITLE Artist

LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi <P>

GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde

CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>5

HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2

MINUTES TO MIDNIGHT Linkin Park <P>2

METALLICA Metallica <P>8

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon

HANNAH MONTANA & MILEY CYRUS: BEST OF BOTH WORLDS CONCERT Miley Cyrus
DEAR SCIENCE TV On The Radio

INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed <G>

RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12
STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack <G>

BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly

ECHOES, SILENCE, PATIENCE & GRACE Foo Fighters <P>2
BOOK OF LIES End Of Fashion

SAWDUST The Killers <G>

CLOSER: THE BEST OF SARAH MCLACHLAN Sarah McLachlan
BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie <P>

TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE WHITLAMS The Whitlams <G>
ALL CITY Downsyde

JONAS BROTHERS Jonas Brothers

SOMEWHERE IN THE REAL WORLD Vanessa Amorosi <G>
SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys <G>
HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson

BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse <P>2

UNIVERSES Birds Of Tokyo

MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida <G>

THE SICKNESS Disturbed <P>

TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

DARK SHADES OF BLUE Xavier Rudd

TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3
TEETH LOST, HEARTS WON The Grates

EYES OPEN Snow Patrol <P>4

THE COLLECTION Tracy Chapman <P>2

IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5

DILETTANTES You Am |

TEN THOUSAND FISTS Disturbed <P>

GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P>

IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>4

BEST OF Chris Isaak <P>3

RISE AND FALL... RAGE AND GRACE The Offspring <G>
LENNON LEGEND John Lennon <P>4

MASTER OF PUPPETS Metallica <P>

NEW SURRENDER Anberlin

HARD CANDY Madonna <P>

TIME THE CONQUEROR Jackson Browne
AND JUSTICE FOR ALL Metallica <P>2
GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand
RIDE THE LIGHTNING Metallica <P>
DECLARATION Bleeding Through

L.AX. The Game

METRO STATION Metro Station

3 DOORS DOWN 3 Doors Down

JENNIFER HUDSON Jennifer Hudson

THE VERY BEST OF Johnny O'Keefe
VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <P>
RAW FOOTAGE Ice Cube

KILL 'EM ALL Metallica <P>

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P>2
BELIEVE Disturbed <P>

JUNO Soundtrack <G>

HAVILAH The Drones

THE BEST OF Radiohead

ENGINEERING THE SOUL Something With Numbers
FORTH The Verve

EVERYTHING IS BORROWED The Streets
A BOOK LIKE THIS Angus & Julia Stone <P>
LIVE AND LAWLESS Unwritten Law

W W Tl HP

56 44 22 2

* 57 - NEW 57

* 58 83 75 1

59 43 49 2

* 60 81 66 1

61 41 233 1

62 59 13 42

63 57 25 15

64 49 3 26

65 47 18 1

66 76 136 1

67 51 34 3

68 40 4 15

* 69 - RIE 1

70 28 2 28

71 - RIE 7

72 NEW 72

73 - RE 53

74 54 10 3

75 - NEW 75

76 52 28 44

77 56 19 4

78 - RE 37

79 48 8 6

80 53 85 4

81 62 14 3

82 50 29 20

83 70 21 30

84 - NEW 84

85 55 8 7

86 - RIE 1

87 67 10 6

88 - RIE 1

89 - RE 10

90 7122 2

91 60 4 12

92 63 45 11

93 86 24 7

94 - RIE 5

95 98 58 1

96 61 17 3

97 69 26 37

98 66 22 33

99 - NEW 99

100 RIE 1
These were in the top 100 last week:

65 1 65

68 94 16

71 4 67

72 15 37

73 1 73

74 6 12

75 8 17

79 14 55

80 1 80

82 6 21

84 40 11

85 2 57

87 8 53

88 99 10

89 19 32

90 23 6

91 2 44

92 15 9

93 4 20

95 6 21

96 2 59

97 56 6

99 1 99

100 5 36

LOST IN THE SOUND OF SEPARATION Underoath
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Co.
MSH/WAR
ABC/UMA
RPS/WAR
WARNER
WARNER
VER/UMA
RCA/SBME
WALT/EMI
INERTIA
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
RCA/SBME
VIR/EMI
IUS/IUMA
ARI/SBME
CAP/EMI
WARNER
ILL/UMA
HWR/EMI
UMA
CAP/EMI
GUM/EMI
ISLIUMA
MGM
ATL/WAR
RPS/WAR
UMA

UMA
INR/UMA
DEW/UMA
PDR/UMA
WARNER
RPS/WAR
VIR/EMI
RPS/WAR
CAP/EMI
WARNER
RPS/WAR
COL/SBME
EMI
MER/UMA
MO/UMA
WARNER

SHOCK
MER/UMA
CBR/SBME
MER/UMA
SHOCK
GEF/UMA
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
ARI/SBME
MSH/WAR
UNI/UMA
INERTIA
MER/UMA
UMA
RPS/WAR
RHI/WAR
MGM
CAP/EMI
BPA/EMI
CAP/EMI
WARNER
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
VIR/EMI

Cat. No.
5186504315
1784258
9362499984
9362499154
9362444772
5100222
82876523942
2075962
CAD2821CD
9362498879
8383962
7567899545
1785291
88697301242
2352092
1753374
88697302632
5420752
5144288045
ILL014CD
5224002
1720309
5827102
2163402
1714211
BOT001X
7567899494
9362483152
1787469
1775013
1744716
DEW900069
9853178
7559627002
9362489462
2362712
9362494332
5155542
9362483812
9362494182
88697029082
3972002
8381412
1780295
9362498849

INR8092-3
8360622
053CDCB
8381402
TK116
1774529
88697105212
1766298
88697361682
5144292205
1746680
5099923463523
8381422
5897932
9362483202
8122799408
ATPRCD31
2163042
PAR35SP
2355892
2564693861
5056602
NZE427
2373252
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW |LW|HP | TI [TW|LW|TW [LW |[TW|[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
21ST CENTURY LIFE: Sam Sparro UMA |62 |68 52| 6 |27 |24]32|38[26]|26[32[29]|30]|28
4 MINUTES: Madonna Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR (89|77 1 27| - |- |- |- |-|-|-|-1|-1-+
7 THINGS: Miley Cyrus EMI |12 ]11]10)20[5 |7 |7 [6|5]4[5]|4]|5]|5
ALL SUMMER LONG: Kid Rock WAR| 5|3 |1 ]12|3|2]2]2|2|2]|3[2]|3]2
AMERICAN BOY: Estelle Feat. Kanye West WAR|59 (513 |23 - |- - -[-|-"1-1-1-1-
ANOTHER WAY TO DIE: Alicia Keys & Jack White SBM 81| - |[81]|1]- - - -
ANOTHER WORLD: Antony & The Johnsons EMI | - |- -]-1]3 26 39 47
ARE YOU WITH ME: The Potbelleez UMA |68 |61 |15|18| - |- | - | - |-|-|-|-|-1-+
BLACK AND GOLD: Sam Sparro UMA |27 (23| 4 |24 |49 (41|37 [34[42|25]39(33]40]31
BLEEDING LOVE: Leona Lewis SBM[90|85] 1 [43| - |- - |- |-|-[-[-1-1-
BODY ON ME: Nelly UMA | 67 |65(32| 4 |23|25]|30|37[22|31]23[22]|22]|36
BRUISES: Chairlift SBM 72| - |72 1| -] - -] -|-1-1-1-1-1-
BUBBLY: Colbie Caillat UMA|84(80| 1 |34 - |- -1-[-|-"1-1-1-1-
BURNIN' UP: Jonas Brothers EMI [ 3238|325 |18|20|21(23|20]|15|19|12|17 |18
CAN'T SHAKE IT: Kate Miller-Heidke SBM 38| - [38]|1[32|-]29] - |21 - [33|-]39]-
CHASING CARS: Snow Patrol UMA [ 8786|5342 - - -] - - -
CLOSER: Michael Paynter SBM| - [ -[61|5|-|-]-14]|-|-]1-]1-]18]-
CLOSER: Ne-Yo UMA|10[10| 8 |15|12|18] 9 | 9 |8 |13|8|14]14]12
COOKIE JAR: Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream WAR[44 |47 44| 5 |28 |42 - | - |44|49|35| - | - |50
CRY FOR YOU: September SBM |17 |17 |14 | 10|16 (15|12 |11 [19|19|17| 8 |15|14
DAMAGED: Danity Kane WAR| 711|605 7 |- |34] - [46] -] -138[36] -] -
DANCE WIV ME: Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome UMA|13[20(13| 6 |14|19]| 10|12 [11|16]11| 6 |11|13
DANGEROUS: Kardinal Offishall UMA |42 |54 (42|10 (19| - | 23| - |16 - |14| - |21 -
DISTURBIA: Rihanna UMA| 9 [8|6|15]9|16]| 8 [14[13]|36]12[25]|10]22
DON'T HOLD BACK: The Pothelleez EMI |78 (64| 5 |52 - |- -|-[-|-1-|-1]1-1-
DON'T STOP THE MUSIC: Rihanna UMA|95|72| 1 |39 -] - - -
DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW: Gabriella Cilmi WAR| 75|62 |28 12| - | - | - | - [49]43]36|31] - |48
DONK: Soulja Boy Tell 'Em UMA| - | - | - | - 1129|2849 |43 [31|22]25|28]|46|32
DREAM CATCH ME: Newton Faulkner SBM[39]33| 5 31| - |- |- |- |-[46]-|-149] -
ELECTRIC FEEL: MGMT SBM| 7 [ 9|7 |13|13|17]|13[17[15|20]18[15]20]20
ELEVATOR; Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland WAR |70 |58 13|19 [35|37]42|30[43|29]27[24]33|19
EMBRACE: Pnau UMA |97 |76(55| 8 | - |- |- | -|-|-1|-|-|-1-+
EVERYTHING BUT YOU: Brian Mcfadden UMAT99 | - 99| 1 |- |- -1-[-|-"1-"1-1-1-
FOREVER: Chris Brown SBM |20 (16| 7 |17 15|14 17 |15|14|10|16[21|16]| 8
FORGIVE ME: Leona Lewis SBM[50|57|50 |4 |- |-|-|-|-|-[-|-1-1-
FUSSY: End Of Fashion EMI |69 |75[47| 6 - | 503847 - 143149
GIVE IT 2 ME: Madonna WAR| - | - | 23] 1 A7) - | - | - 48 48] -
HOT N COLD: Katy Perry EMI | 6 |66 |7 - -] -
HUMAN: The Killers UMA |53 |74|53] 2 R
| CAN'T BREAK IT TO MY HEART: Delta Goodrem SBM| - |96 [13]| 7 40 | 41|27 |32]30[45|30|25(15
| DON'T CARE: Fall Out Boy UMA |35|37|35]| 4 R
| HATE THIS PART: The Pussycat Dolls UMA45 | - |45 1 | - |- - -[-|-"1-"1-1-1-
| KISSED A GIRL: Katy Perry EMI |21 18| 1 |16[24(22[22[20|17]|14]21|17]9 |10
| LIKE YOU SO MUCH BETTER WHEN YOU'RE NAKED: Ida Maria SBM | 57 |55 (55| 6 |47 48]33 |41 [50| - |31[34]|27]|40
| WANT YOU: Martin Solveig UMA| - [ - | - | - 140 - 36| - [-|-[34][-]|-]-
I'M NOT OVER: Carolina Liar WAR | 3632|285 [39|31]46|32[36]40]|50 28 |29
I'M YOURS: Jason Mraz WAR[3 |4 |3 |2 |- |-|-|-]-]-]- - |-
IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN: Maroon 5 UMA |100{ 92|11 |21 46 45149 47
IN THE AIR TONIGHT: Phil Collins WAR|63[63|3 |23 - |- - -[-|-1-1-1-1]-
IN THE AYER: Flo Rida WAR |22 |19(19| 6 |11|11|15|13|10|9 |10[10|12]| 9
IT'S NOT MY TIME: 3 Doors Down UMA |46 {40 |26 |19 34|33 27|28 [33|28[41[43]37]33
JUST DANCE: Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis UMA| 2|21 |15]2|4]3]3]3|3]2[3]|]2]3
KANSAS CITY: Sneaky Sound System MGM |56 45|14 | 13| - |50 50 |44 | - | - |48[47|44] -
KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER: Christina Aguilera SBM |33[27|26| 4 Rk -l -]
KIDS: MGMT SBM |40 [52[40| 9 -
LEAVE OUT ALL THE REST: Linkin Park WAR| - | - |24]12 44
LET IT ROCK: Kevin Rudolf UMA | 82 821 -
LIGHTHOUSE SONG: Josh Pyke UMA | 76 %1 ]-]- - -] e
LOLLIPOP: Lil Wayne UMA| - | - [32|14|45]|38 46 | 4140 34 | 41
LOVE LOCKDOWN: Kanye West UMA 43|50 (37 |3 | -|-|-1|-|-|-1-1|-1]-1-+
LOVE SONG: Sara Bareilles SBM |47 |43 | 4 | 28|36 |36 38|40 [40|38[30[38]41|43
LOW: Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain WAR([49 (42| 1 |37 | - |- |-|-|-|-|-|-1|-1]-+
MERCY: Duffy UMA | 5141|2626
MY PEOPLE: The Presets UMA [ 58 |66] 19 | 45
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ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas | Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|[LW|HP | TI [TW]|LW|TW [LW [TW|[LW|TW|LW|TW|LW
NEVER MISS A BEAT: Kaiser Chiefs UMA |54 | - [54] 2 | - |- (43| - |-|-[-1-1-1]-~-
NO AIR: Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown SBM |26 (22| 1 |23|17|12|16[16|12|11[13|13|18(16
ONE STEP AT A TIME: Jordin Sparks SBM|14[12]12|19 |8 10|14 [10|7[|8]9]9|13]|11
PAPER PLANES: HOMELAND SECURITY REMIXES: M.I.A. INE [73]70(/69 8 |- |- -|-{-|-|-|-1-1-
PARIS IS BURNING: Ladyhawke UMA | 92 |97 |52 |13 |48 45 -] - -
PARTY PEOPLE: Nelly Feat. Fergie UMA| - [ - 1420 - | - | - [ - |-148[42|44] - |24
PERFECT: Vanessa Amorosi UMA | 64 [53| 4 |27 [50|49| 28 [29 |48[50[43| - | 36|44
PIECE OF ME: Britney Spears SBM 98| -2 |32|-]-]-[-|-1-1- - |-
PLAY MY MUSIC: Jonas Brothers EMI |94 |71 |71 | 2
POKER FACE: Lady GaGa UMA|23[26]|23| 3
RADAR: Britney Spears SBM |[85[73]|59| 8
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA): Akon UMA |52 |78]52]| 2
RUNNING BACK: Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SBM|11[13|11]| 2 | - R -
SAVING GRACE: Pete Murray SBM | 66 | 56 | 44 | 13 | 46 45 | 48 [ 37|32 45
SEE YOU AGAIN: Miley Cyrus EMI 131286 |29 - | -] -1 -|-|-1-]-1-1-+-
SEX ON FIRE: Kings Of Leon SBM| 4 [5|4]|9|6([13] 5|8 |6|12[6|11|6|7
SHAKE IT: Metro Station SBM| 8|72 |14|4|6|6[5]|4]|6|4]5]4]4
SHIMMY A GO GO: Short Stack UMA | 65[31|31]| 2 21| 5|25| 4 |25|5[15]|23|26|34
SO WHAT: Pink SBM|1 (118|111 |1 ]1]1|1f1]1]1
SPOTLIGHT: Jennifer Hudson SBM| - [ - 19| 1 (3735 - [ -[-]-[-/|41]-][|-
START ALL OVER: Miley Cyrus EMI 41128 126(23]|24|25(27|27]24[35]23|23
SUMMERTIME: Shannon Noll SBM 54| 4 [33]27]39[33|45(23|46|32|45]|27
SUPERWOMAN: Alicia Keys SBM| - | - |57 | - |-(48]-|-|-|-1-1-1]-+-
SWEET ABOUT ME: Gabriella Cilmi WAR|5B55(49| 1 30| - |- -1 -|-|-"1-1]1-1-1-+-
TAKE A BOW: Rihanna UMA | 60 (48| 3 |23 |42|39|35|36|34|33[29|42|3130
TAKE BACK THE CITY: Snow Patrol UMA |48 - |48 2 | - |- | - | -|-|-|-1-1-1-+-
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR: The Veronicas WAR|25|21| 7 |9 -|-|-[-]-91]- Bk
TALK LIKE THAT: The Presets UMA |34[39[34| 8 |44[32|31|31|29|37| - [27]35]|35
THAT'S NOT MY NAME: The Ting Tings SBM | 15[15| 15|12 |25|26|20 | 24 |28|24|28|20|29 |25
THE BEST THING: Hook N Sling UMA 74144127110 - | - | - [ -|-1-[-|-1-1-
THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING: Oasis SBM | - | - [104] 0 |43[29|44 22| - |35(37|37|42|17
THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL): Vanessa Amorosi UMA | 41[36[36| 3 |7 |3 |4 |21]|24|21[22|18|19]|26
THIS BOY'S IN LOVE: The Presets UMA [83[87|23 27| - | -] -[-|-1-1-1]1-138}|45
THIS HEART ATTACK: Faker EMI [91]91] 9 |49 -] -
THIS IS ME: Demi Lovato And Joe Jonas EMI |79 |46 46| 2
THIS LOVE: The Veronicas WAR |86 79|10 |24
TIME TO PRETEND: MGMT SBM |88 (83|62 |21 - | - | - | -|-[|-~- - -
TWISTED: Brian McFadden UMA | 61 59|29 15|41 |45[34 |39 |35|42 46 37
U WANT ME 2: Sarah Mclachlan SBM|9%6 | -9 |1 |-|-|-[-1]1-]- - -
USE SOMEBODY: Kings Of Leon SBM |24 (24|24 | 3
VIVA LA VIDA: Coldplay EMI [30]29| 2 |17
WALKING ON A DREAM: Empire Of The Sun EMI |28 34[28| 6
WHATEVER YOU LIKE: T.I. WAR[19 25|19 | 2 | - |- [ - | -|-|-[-"[-1-1-+-
WHEN | GROW UP: The Pussycat Dolls UMA|18(14| 2 |18|10|8 |11 |7 |9 |7 |7 |7 |76
WHEN YOU LOOK ME IN THE EYES: Jonas Brothers EMI 19319446 |14[30[30] - |47 |47|34]47[39]50] -
WHITE NOISE: The Living End UMA |29 (3012|1438 |44[40 353039 - [26] - |46
WIGGLE IT: Ricki-Lee SHK |37 |35|11| 4 |22]21|18[19|18|18|20|16|24 |21
WITH YOU: Chris Brown SBM[80(69]|5 32| -] -] -[-[4]-|-|-]1-]4
WOMANIZER: Britney Spears SBM[16] - (16|21 |-|-|-[-]-]1-|-|-1-1"+-
YOU SHOULD BE DANCING: DJ Teddy Z SBM| - [67]12]|5|20|9[19|18|23|17[26|19|32]39
YOU'RE GONNA GO FAR KID: The Offspring SBM|77(81|54 19 |- -] -[-|-1-[-|-1-1/]-
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

National NSW | Vic/Tas| Qld SA | WA
TITLE: Artist Dist |TW|LW|HP| Tl [TW|LW|TW [LW [TW|LW|TW[LW|TW|LW
ABBA: Abba Gold UMA [ 38|44 | 1 |164|42|41|44|50|34|38[40|50(44] -
AMITY AFFLICTION, THE: Severed Ties SHK|26| - 26| 1 |- |-|-|-|4]-|32[-]-
AMOROSI, VANESSA: Somewhere In The Real World UMA|72]52]4]19 39 - - 146]25
ANBERLIN: New Surrender UMA[85] - [85] 1 - - |-
BEACH BOYS, THE: Sounds Of Summer: The Very Best Of The Beach Boys EMI | 81| - |37|24 - -]
BIRDS OF TOKYO: Universes MGM|78159|3 |14 4513632
BOWIE, DAVID: Best Of Bowie EMI [ 79| - [53[34] - - - R
BRING ME THE HORIZON: Suicide Season SHK[28] - (28] 1 [24| - [29| - |28 - |30| - |29] -
BROWN, CHRIS: Exclusive SBM|16]16|5]49|16|16|18 )19 [14|13|16|12]16]|15
BUBLE, MICHAEL: Call Me Irresponsible WAR|60(83| 1|75 -|-149| - |-|-|-|-1]1-]-+
BUBLE, MICHAEL: It's Time WAR[91 812120 - | - | - | - | -|-[-|-][-]-
BUTTERFLY EFFECT, THE: Final Conversation Of Kings SBM[19]9 3|3 ]21|13]|22|10|15[9[12|4)18]7
CHAMBERS, KASEY: Rattlin' Bones UMA[53] - |1 |24 - |- |35 -|-|-[-|-|-1]-
CHAPMAN, TRACY: The Collection WAR| 92| - |10 41 - -
CILMI, GABRIELLA: Lessons To Be Learned WAR |54 45| 2|22| - |43] - |48 [47]42|39]|30]50]46
COLD WAR KIDS: Loyalty To Loyalty SHK |35[20)20| 2 [40(21[32|14(35]20|41|24|21|14
COLDPLAY: Viva La Vida EMI |17 14| 1 |17 |17 |14|21|15|21|19(20|11|22]|17
COLLINS, PHIL: Hits WAR|37[34]2]44]139[36]30]34[36[35/33|36]42]|38
CROWDED HOUSE: Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI | 65|75 10136) - | - | - | - | -[-[47]|-]-]-
CUT OFF YOUR HANDS: You And | INE 99| - 19921 |-|-|-|-|-[-|-/1-1-1I-
CYRUS, MILEY: Breakout EMI |6 |5]|1]6|5]4|6|6|6|5[6]7]10]|6
CYRUS, MILEY: Hannah Montana & Miley Cyrus: Best Of Both Worlds Concert EMI |6858(16|25| - | - | - | -|-[-[-|-]1-]-+
DISTURBED: Indestructible WAR| 69 46| 1|18 26 29
DISTURBED: Ten Thousand Fists WAR| 95168 |11]45 50 -
DISTURBED: The Sickness WAR| 87 [71]30] 20 - -
DOWNSYDE: All City UMA|76] - |76 2 | - | -|-|-|-]|- - 28] -
DUFFY: Rockferry UMA[39]29[12]|28|36(25|43]|30[48[34| - |33]43]30
DYLAN, BOB: Tell Tale Signs: Rare And Unreleased 1989-2006 - The Bootleg Series Vol. 8 SBM|32] - 32| 1 |26| - |25 - | - |- |43|-|27] -
EMPIRE OF THE SUN: Walking On A Dream EMI | 8| -[8|1|8|-|7]|-1|16|-[15]-|4]-
END OF FASHION: Book Of Lies EMI |66 26126] 2 | - |37 - |25] - [46] - [35]34|11
FAULKNER, NEWTON: Hand Built By Robots SBM [45(35|5|31| - |38| - |42(40|39| - |41 - |43
FLEETWOOD MAC: The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR | 42 |48 |17|207| 47| - | 40|43 [33[31[48| - |46 |47
FLO RIDA: Mail On Sunday WAR|83[53[21|29| - |48] - | - | -]40] -] -]-1]40
FOLDS, BEN: Way To Normal SBM [47]25]|25] 2 274523 30(28|20 27
FOO FIGHTERS: Echoes, Silence, Patience & Grace SBM{71] - [1]38] -|-|-|-|-|-|-1- -
FORDE, STEVE: Guns & Guitars UMA|56] - |56] 1 |50| - |47 - |37] - - -
GILMOUR, DAVID: Live In Gdansk SBM [5830(30| 2 [48|28|48 (21| - |36 31 31
GRATES, THE: Teeth Lost, Hearts Won UMA|86(65|6 (10| - | -] -] - - 49 -
HOBSON, DAVID: A Little Closer UMA|51] - |[51] 1 |43 42 -
ISAAK, CHRIS: Best Of WAR|98| - |1|55[-|-|-[-[-]- -]
JACKSON, MICHAEL: King Of Pop SBM|[49[32|5]| 6 [45]33 35 (4629 2714933
JONAS BROTHERS: Jonas Brothers EMI |77 |54 (43|28 - | - | - |47 -|-[-|-|-]-
KEYS, ALICIA: As | Am SBM 346433432 - |31| - |42]| - [36] - [35] -
KID ROCK: Rock N Roll Jesus WAR|15/10({9|10|15|12|26|13|10| 6 (17| 9 [14| 8
KILLERS, THE: Sawdust UMAI75] - |63 - [ - | -|-|-|-1-|-1-1-+
KINGS OF LEON: Aha Shake Heartbreak SBM [3338(28|46 35|46 17 |27 |32|48[35] - [30]28
KINGS OF LEON: Because Of The Times SBM |18 ]22| 4 |58|25(29|12|18[24|22|18|21]20|20
KINGS OF LEON: Only By The Night SBMl 11141111111 ]1]1]1
KINGS OF LEON: Youth & Young Manhood SBM|64|61(46|12| - | - |36|44 | -|-|-|-]-]-
LADY GAGA: The Fame UMA|11]11|11| 5 |14|15|10| 9 |13|12|13]10|13]12
LADYHAWKE: Ladyhawke UMA|41]28|16] 3 |44(23|38 28| - |45 - |37]40|34
LEWIS, LEONA: Spirit SBM 40|57 |1 |37|37|50|41| - |50 - [29]40{ - | -
LINKIN PARK: Minutes To Midnight WAR|61|80|1 (66| -]-]-|-]- 50| - |48] -
LIVING END, THE: White Noise UMA 43372 |12|46]|44|37|29 42134 - |41
MCLACHLAN, SARAH: Closer: The Best Of Sarah Mclachlan SBM|[62] - [62] 1 | - |- |- |- - |- -
METALLICA: And Justice For All UMA[100167 (26|94 - | - | - | - | -|-|-|-1-1-
METALLICA: Death Magnetic UMA[ 2 |2 |1]|5]2]2|2|2|2]|2|2]|2]|2]2
METALLICA: Master Of Puppets UMA[96 6633|122 | - [ -] -|-|-|-[-1-1-1]-
METALLICA: Metallica UMA |57 |40 |1 |233| - |45| - |41(41|37| - |29| - |39
MGMT: Oracular Spectacular SBM| 9|8 |7]24/10]8 |8 |7 |12|14[11]|19]18 |9
MORRISON, JAMES: Songs For You, Truths For Me UMA|[31]21|21] 2 [29]20]|24|16|38|25[49|26|37[25
MRAZ, JASON: We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. WAR| 4 |3|3|21|4]|3[5|5|3|3[5|6]|9]4
MURRAY, PETE: Summer At Eureka SBM 3624 |1 |21|38|22|46|31|31|21[34]23[39]|24
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld | S.A. | WA.
TITLE: Artist Dist [TW[LW| HP | TI [TW[LW|TW LW |TW|LW|TW[LW|TW[LW
NE*YO: Year Of The Gentleman UMA[14]12| 7 | 3 |13|9[14|11]18|11{23[15]26|13
NELLY: Brass Knuckles UMA|70(42| 15| 4| - |35 - | - |-[33]|-]-]-]37
NOLL, SHANNON: No Turning Back: The Story So Far SBM|12| 7 [ 7 |2 |12|7|11]| 3 |17/10|22| 8|6 |10
OASIS: Dig Out Your Soul SBM|5|-|5[1|6]-[4]-[8]|-]7[-]3]-
OFFSPRING, THE: Rise And Fall...Rage And Grace SBM|93[63| 3 [17| - |- |- [-[|-|-|-[-|-1]-
PINK: I'm Not Dead SBM[29|31| 1 [125/3032(39|36|23|23[14[22]45|48
PERRY, KATY: One Of The Boys EMI [21]23]12 [10(22|24|16 |22 |22|24 |24 (251926
PRESETS, THE: Apocalypso UMA|23]27| 1 |26|27]31]20|33]26|27|27]|32|15|21
PUSSYCAT DOLLS, THE: Doll Domination UMA[10| 6|4 [3]|9|6[13/8|9|7[8]5]|11|5
PYKE, JOSH: Chimney's Afire UMA| 3| -3 [2|3]-[3]-|5]-]3[-|7]-
QUEEN: Greatest Hits EMI |55]41| 2 |97| - [42] - [38]39|32| - |42] - |45
R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M., 1988-2003 WAR[O7[ - [ 5 [95] - | -|-|-|-|-|-[- -
RIHANNA: Good Girl Gone Bad UMA|22|18| 2 |70]19]19|23]|20|19|18|25]|17|31|23
RISE AGAINST: Appeal To Reason UMAI 7 - 712 7]-19]-[7]-]14[-]5]-
RUDD, XAVIER: Dark Shades Of Blue UMA[82]56| 5 |8 |- |-|-|-|-|44[-]-]-1]49
SLIPKNOT: All Hope Is Gone WAR|27]19| 1 | 7 |31[18]34|24|27|16(19|16|24|16
SNEAKY SOUND SYSTEM: 2 MGM|46|33| 1 | 8 |41[30| - |37 - |47|45|38|47|35
SNOW PATROL: Eyes Open UMA|84| - | 1 (86 -] -[-[-[-|-|-[-|-1]-
SOUNDTRACK: Camp Rock EMI (25|13 13| 5 [20]10|27|12|30(15[26(13|32|19
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA|13|15[ 1 |14|11]11|28|26|11|8 |10|14]|23|18
SOUNDTRACK: Step Up 2: The Streets WAR|67[49] 3 [34) - |- | - |- [44|28|37[47| - | -
SPARKS, JORDIN: Jordin Sparks SBM|24|17[17 |25|18|17|19|17|25|17|21|18|33|22
SWIFT, TAYLOR: Taylor Swift UMA|89| - [89| 1| -|-|-|-|[45]-|-|-[-|-
T.l.: Paper Trail WAR([30[98]30| 2 |28 33 29 44 17
TIMBALAND: Shock Value UMA|[88| - | 1 |60] - - - - -
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Future Sex/Love Sounds SBM|50|79| 1 |87 - | - - |49 - 31 -] - |-
TING TINGS, THE: We Started Nothing SBM[44[39]22[19]49|40| - |40)43|43| - [39]38]42
TRIVIUM: Shogun WAR|20| 4 | 4 |2 |23[ 5|15 4 |20|4]9]3]12]3
TV ON THE RADIO: Dear Science INE |63|47[26| 3| - [47] - |32|-|-[-|-]|-]-
URBAN, KEITH: Greatest Hits: 18 Kids EMI [94]89]| 7 |24 - | - -
VARIOUS: Easy Fever: A Tribute To The Easybeats & Stevie Wright SBM|52| - |52 |1 |33]-|-]- - -
VERONICAS, THE: Hook Me Up WAR|59|43| 2 |49 - [39]50|45 41146143 44
WHITLAMS, THE: Truth, Beauty And A Picture Of You: Best Of The Whitlams WAR|73[55| 3 |10 - - 149 - |- [48 -
WILLIAMSON, JOHN: Hillbilly Road EMI [80]|50| 6 | 8 34 - 49 - -
WINEHOUSE, AMY: Back To Black UMA|74|51| 4 |85 49 - - 44 50
YOU AM I: Dilettantes EMI [90]60)12 |4 | - | - 46 - |- -
YUNUPINGU, GEOFFREY GURRUMUL: Gurrumul MGM| 48|36 | 18 | 24 | 34|26 - 38]28]41|36
ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 13th October 2008
National NSW |Vic/Tas| Qld | S.A. | WA,
TITLE: Artist Dist |[TW|LW[HP| TI [TW|LW|TW/|LW |TW|LW|TW[LW|TW|LW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Spring 2008 SBM{ 1|1 (15|11 |1 |11 1]1]1]1]1
VARIOUS: Now Spring 2008 WAR[ 2|2 |2 |4|2]|2]|2|2|2|2]|2]|2]|2]|2
VARIOUS: Maximum Bass Xtreme UMA| 313 [3[3[3[3[3]3[3[3[4[3[3]3
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions Xl UMA]| 4 411(4|-14]-[{5[-[3]|-14]-
VARIOUS: The World's Best Ever Beer Songs - 10th Anniversary EMI|{5]|-[5]|1[5]-[5]-]4[-]5]-|5]-
VARIOUS: RNB Superclub Volume 9 - Mixed By DJ G-Wizard & DJ Def Rok WAR[ 6 |44 |3|-|4]-]5]-|4]-]5]-]4
VARIOUS: Anthems: 1991-2008 UMA[ 7 |7 (114 5 4 - - -
VARIOUS: Floorfillers: Party Anthems 2008 EMI|8]5]3]10 - 5 -
VARIOUS: So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2008 UMA[9]6|1]16 - 5
VARIOUS: Clubbers Guide To Spring 2008 - Mixed By Groove Terminator & Raye Antonelli UMA|10|1 8|4 |9 -
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#1 Single

TW LW TI
1 1 2
2 2 9
3 3 17
4 6 6
5 4 14
6 9 7
7 7 4
8 - NEW
9 8 3
10 12 27
11 11 13
12 18 42
13 20 5
14 13 27
15 5 2
16 14 13
17 15 18
18 - RIE
19 10 8
20 16 12
™WwW LW T
1 - NEW
2 - NEW
3 1 2
4 2 3
5 5 26
6 - NEW
7 3 2
8 8 12
9 - NEW
10 6 8
11 7 16
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13 10 22
14 NEW
15 9 49
16 19 63
17 4 2
18 12 10
19 - NEW
20 14 14
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 13th October 2008 =SSN Album
TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida SBME 88697411792
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas <G> WARNER 00054391991829
BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro <P> ISLIUMA 1768362
WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI EMIDD0875493
WHITE NOISE The Living End <G> DEW/UMA  DEW900073
TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA  MODCDS060
WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee SHOCK PUBLIC018
CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke SBME 88697399532
THE SIMPLE THINGS (SOMETHING EMOTIONAL) Vanessa Amorosi UMA 1781992
SWEET ABOUT ME Gabiella Cilmi <P> MSH/WAR 5144262642
KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System <G> WHA/MGM  WHACKO08
MY PEOPLE The Presets <G> MOD/UMA  MODCDS048
21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISLIUMA 1780494
PERFECT Vanessa Amorosi <P> UMA 1763772
SHIMMY A GO GO Short Stack UMA SMR0001
SAVING GRACE Pete Murray SBME 88697372252
ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VICIUMA VG12088CD
FUSSY End Of Fashion VIR/IEMI 2350212
THE BEST THING Hook N Sling HUS/IUMA  HUSSYCD5087
DON'T WANNA GO TO BED NOW Gabriella Cilmi MSH/WAR 5144290542
TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Josh Pyke IVY/JUMA VY076
WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun CAP/EMI 2354032
NO TURNING BACK: THE STORY SO FAR Shannon Noll SBME 88697385302
FINAL CONVERSATION OF KINGS The Butterfly Effect ROA/SBME 301492-2
APOCALYPSO The Presets <P> MOD/UMA MODCD084
SEVERED TIES The Amity Affliction BTC/SHK  BTR036
SUMMER AT EUREKA Pete Murray <P> COL/SBME 88697314122
WHITE NOISE The Living End <G> DEW/UMA DEW900076
A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACL/UMA 4766934
2 Sneaky Sound System <G> WHA/MGM  WHACKO09
GURRUMUL Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu SFM/MGM  SFGU080201
RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G> LIBIUMA  LMCD0005
LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Gabriella Cilmi <P> MSH/WAR 5186504315
GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde ABC/UMA 1784258
HOOK ME UP The Veronicas <P>2 WARNER 9362499154
RECURRING DREAM - THE VERY BEST OF... Crowded House <P>12 CAP/EMI 8383962
BOOK OF LIES End Of Fashion VIR/EMI 2352092
TRUTH, BEAUTY AND A PICTURE OF YOU: BEST OF THE WHITLAMS The WARNER 5144288045
Whitlams <G>
ALL CITY Downsyde ILLIUMA  ILLO14CD
SOMEWHERE IN THE REAL WORLD Vanessa Amorosi <G> UMA 1720309
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ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TITLE:Artist

I'M YOURS Jason Mraz

SO WHAT P!nk

JUST DANCE Lady Gaga & Colby O'Donis
SEX ON FIRE Kings Of Leon

HOT N COLD Katy Perry

ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock
ELECTRIC FEEL Mgmt

DISTURBIA Rihanna

SHAKE IT Metro Station

RUNNING BACK Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
CLOSER Ne-Yo

WOMANIZER Britney Spears

THAT'S NOT MY NAME The Ting Tings
ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks
WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.

DANCE WIV ME [RADIO VERSION] Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome

POKER FACE Lady GaGa

7 THINGS Miley Cyrus

USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon
FOREVER Chris Brown

TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR The Veronicas
CRY FOR YOU (RADIO EDIT) September
GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback
WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

| KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

WALKING ON A DREAM Empire Of The Sun
IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.l.Am
WHITE NOISE The Living End

NO AIR Chris Brown & Jordin Sparks
VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay

KEEPS GETTIN' BETTER Christina Aguilera
SEE YOU AGAIN Miley Cyrus

| DON'T CARE Fall Out Boy

TALK LIKE THAT The Presets

I'M NOT OVER Carolina Liar

KIDS MGMT

DREAM CATCH ME Newton Faulkner
BLACK & GOLD Sam Sparro

LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West

I HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls
CAN'T SHAKE IT Kate Miller-Heidke

LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

WIGGLE IT Ricki-Lee

FORGIVE ME Leona Lewis

TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol
RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon

COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream
BURNIN' UP Jonas Brothers

HUMAN The Killers

MERCY Duffy
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Co.
WARNER
SBME
UMA
SBME
EMI
WARNER
SBME
UMA
SBME
SBME
UMA
SBME
SBME
SBME
WARNER
UMA
UMA
EMI
SBME
SBME
WARNER
SBME
WARNER
UMA
EMI

EMI
WARNER
UMA
SBME
EMI
SBME
EMI
UMA
UMA
WARNER
SBME
SBME
UMA
UMA
UMA
SBME
WARNER
SHOCK
SBME
UMA
UMA
WARNER
EMI
UMA
UMA

ISRC
USEE10800667
USLF20800067
USUM70807646
USRC10800300
USCA20802544
USAT20704333
USSM10702131
USUM70814476
USSM10702537
AUBMO00800514
USUM70809378
USJI10800838
GBARLO0800038
GBCTA0700276
USAT20803170
GBWHS0800003
USUM70824409
USHR10823877
USRC10800301
USJI10800113
USWB10704606
SEWBD0600812
NLA320887874
USUM70813999
USCA20801738
AUEI10800039
USAT20801524
AUUM70800420
GBCTAO0700277
GBAYE0800265
USRC10800384
USHR10723141
USUM70835313
AUUM70800157
USAT20801350
USSM10702135
GBHKB0700023
GBUM70800413
USUM70837229
USUM70832599
AUBM00800479
USAT20705841
AUOY00800030
GBHMU0800021
GBUM70812569
USUM70837868
USAT20802841
USHR10823884
USUM70837367
GBUM70711275
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#1 Single ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 13th October 2008 ¢
Singles
TW LW TI HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 12 1 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis <P> INR/UMA 1779103
2 3 4 2 DANCE WIV ME Dizzee Rascal Featuring Calvin Harris And Chrome HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
3 2 10 2 CRY FOR YOU September CSR/SBME ~ CSRCD50553
4 5 3 4 POKER FACE Lady GaGa INR/UMA 00602517875326
5 4 23 1 BLACK AND GOLD Sam Sparro <P> ISLIUMA 1768362
6 6 2 6 TALK LIKE THAT The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS060
7 8 13 2 KANSAS CITY Sneaky Sound System <G> WHA/MGM WHACKO08
8 12 45 1 MY PEOPLE The Presets <G> MOD/UMA MODCDS048
9 9 12 5 TWISTED Brian McFadden ISL/UMA 1778644
10 13 6 7 21ST CENTURY LIFE Sam Sparro ISLIUMA 1780494
11 10 18 2 ARE YOU WITH ME The Potbelleez VIC/UMA VG12088CD
12 7 8 6 THE BEST THING Hook N Sling HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5087
13 11 53 1 DON'T HOLD BACK The Potbelleez <P> MOS/EMI VG12063CD
14 14 25 1 THIS BOY'S IN LOVE The Presets MOD/UMA MODCDS052
15 15 37 1 PIECE OF ME Britney Spears <P> JVE/SBME 88697221782
6 16 75 2 UFO Sneaky Sound System <P> WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO06
17 20 52 1 GIMME MORE Britney Spears <G> JVE/SBME 88697187662
18 17 22 1 BREAK THE ICE Britney Spears JVE/SBME 88697290292
19 19 73 4 PICTURES Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM ~ WHACKO05
20 - NEW 20 | WANT YOU Martin Solveig Feat. Lee Fields HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5089
21 18 52 2 LET ME THINK ABOUT IT Ida Corr vs Fedde Le Grand MOS/EMI MOSCD5054
2 21 5 1 CAN'T TOUCH IT Ricki-Lee <P> SHOCK PUBLIC011
23 22 97 5 | LOVE IT Sneaky Sound System WHA/MGM WHACKO03
24 25 78 1 WHAT GOES AROUND...COMES AROUND Justin Timberlake <P> JVE/SBME 88697057992
25 23 29 11 NOW YOU'RE GONE Basshunter Feat. DJ Mental Theo's Bazzheadz WEA/WAR 5144273642
Albums
TW LW Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 MAXIMUM BASS XTREME Various MOS/UMA MOSA086
2 - NEW 2 CHILLOUT SESSIONS XI Various MOS/UMA MOSA087
3 2 5 1 THE FAME Lady GaGa INR/UMA 1781425
4 4 26 1 APOCALYPSO The Presets <P> MOD/UMA MODCD084
5 3 19 1 ANTHEMS: 1991-2008 Various <P> MOS/UMA MOSA083
6 5 9 3 CLUBBERS GUIDE TO SPRING 2008 Various MOS/UMA MOSA085
7 7 7 1 2 Sneaky Sound System <G> WHA/MGM WHACKO09
8 6 5 6 WILD TRANCE ANTHEMS Various CSR/SBME ~ CSRCD5554
9 8 19 1 SESSIONS FIVE Various <P> MOS/UMA MOSA081
10 9 8 2 ONELOVE NEON NIGHTS Various ONE/SBME 88697358222
11 13 16 5 SAM SPARRO Sam Sparro ISLIUMA 1769065
12 18 2 12 GODSKITCHEN - 10TH ANNIVERSARY Various CSR/SBME ~ CSRCD5552
13 - RIE 11  MUSIQUE VOL 1 (1993-2005) Daft Punk VIR/IEMI 3584092
14 10 15 3 CLUB CLASSICS Various EMI 2123732
15 11 6 9 PROGRESSION Various MOS/UMA MOSA084
6 16 14 3 SKITZMIX VOL. 29 Various CSR/SBME ~ CSRCD5545
17 12 12 5 WILD WEEKENDS Various CSR/ISBME ~ CSRCD5546
18 19 50 1 BLACKOUT Britney Spears <P> JVE/SBME 88697190732
19 14 3 14  RADIO RETALIATION Thievery Corporation SHOCK ESL140
20 15 8 8 4PLAY VOLUME 8 Various CSR/SBME ~ CSRCD5532
21 24 22 2 IN SILICO Pendulum WEA/WAR 2564695661
2 25 29 1 IN GHOST COLOURS Cut Copy MOD/UMA MODCDO086
23 - RE 6 HOMEWORK Daft Punk VIRIEMI 8426092
24 23 48 5 PNAU Pnau ETC/UMA ETCETCDO003
25 20 6 12 BROTHERHOOD The Chemical Brothers VIR/EMI 2357232
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#1 Urban Single this week .
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

W LW Tl HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 DISTURBIA Rihanna <G> DFJJUMA 1787139
2 2 15 1 CLOSER Ne-Yo <G> DFJJUMA 1776445
3 3 17 1 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls <P> INR/JUMA 1779570
4 4 16 2 FOREVER Chris Brown <P> JVE/SBME 88697334012
5 5 3 5 IN THE AYER Flo Rida Feat. Will.|.Am ATL/WAR 7567897035
6 6 21 1 NO AIR Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown <P> JVE/SBME 88697317092
7 12 11 7 DANGEROUS Kardinal Offishall Feat. Akon GEF/UMA 1787528
8 10 3 7 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West UMA 00602517882928
9 8 5 8 COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The-Dream FBR/WAR 7567897085
10 22 2 10 | HATE THIS PART The Pussycat Dolls INR/JUMA  00602517884601
11 7 34 1 LOW Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain <P>2 ATL/IWAR 7567899473
12 18 2 12 RIGHT NOW (NA NA NA) Akon UMA 00602517886063
13 11 2 2 AMERICAN BOY Estelle Feat. Kanye West <P> ATL/IWAR 7567899258
14 9 20 2 TAKE A BOW Rihanna <P> DFJUMA 1774172
15 15 5 5 BODY ON ME Nelly Feat. Akon & Ashanti UNIJUMA 1782463
16 13 19 6 ELEVATOR Flo Rida Feat. Timbaland <G> ATL/IWAR 7567899373
17 14 7 10 DAMAGED Danity Kane BAD/WAR 7567898214
18 16 30 2 WITH YOU Chris Brown <P> JVE/SBME 88697272892
19 17 39 1 DON'T STOP THE MUSIC Rihanna <P> DFJJUMA 1746676
20 20 16 5 IF I NEVER SEE YOUR FACE AGAIN Maroon 5 Feat. Rihanna <G>  AGM/UMA 1776522
20 19 17 11 HOMECOMING Kanye West Feat. Chris Martin DFJJUMA 1773545
22 21 44 4 KISS KISS Chris Brown Feat. T-Pain <P> JVE/SBME 88697160582
23 23 72 1 UMBRELLA Rihanna Feat. Jay-Z <P> DFJJUMA 1735490
24 25 49 2 NO ONE Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 88697182472
25 28 50 2 CRANK THAT Soulja Boy Tell 'Em <P> INRIUMA 1752704
26 24 26 7 PARTY PEOPLE Nelly Feat. Fergie UNI/UMA 1772662
217 26 23 2 LOVE IN THIS CLUB Usher Feat. Young Jeezy <G> LAF/SBME 88697313742
28 29 56 1 THE WAY | ARE Timbaland Feat. Keri Hilson <P> INRIUMA 1741877
29 31 19 11 LOLLIPOP Lil Wayne UNI/UMA 1771898
30 27 30 2 WORK Kelly Rowland <P> COL/SBME 88697268382
31 30 66 1 BIG GIRLS DON'T CRY Fergie <P>2 AGMIUMA 1740917
32 33 100 3 SEXYBACK Justin Timberlake <P>2 JVE/SBME 82876870382
33 3R 4 24 DONK Soulja Boy Tell 'Em INR/JUMA 1785603
34 39 77 1 BUTTONS The Pussycat Dolls Feat. Snoop Dogg <P> AEGMIUMA 1700854
3B 3B 14 18 ENERGY Keri Hilson INR/JUMA 1782304
36 34 54 5 WALL TO WALL Chris Brown <G> JVE/SBME 88697125692
37 36 96 1 SMACK THAT Akon Feat. Eminem <P> UNI/UMA 1713047
38 40 23 10 SHAWTY GET LOOSE Lil Mama Feat. Chris Brown & T-Pain JVE/SBME 88697311762
39 38 46 5 HATE THAT | LOVE YOU Rihanna Feat. Ne-Yo <G> DFJJUMA 1753786
40 RIE 6 BECAUSE OF YOU Ne*Yo DFJJUMA 1732580
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#1 Urban Album this week === =
ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls <G> INR/UMA 1785617
2 2 3 2 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo DFJIUMA 1785907
3 4 49 1 EXCLUSIVE Chris Brown <P> JVE/SBME 88697315822
4 5 70 1 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna <P>2 DFJIUMA 1774145
5 3 3 3 RNB SUPERCLUB VOL. 9 DJ G-Wizard & DJ Def Rok WARNER 5186506012
6 13 2 6 PAPER TRAILT.I. ATL/WAR 7567898198
7 9 48 2 AS | AM Alicia Keys <P> JISBME 88697190512
8 11 103 1 FUTURE SEX/LOVE SOUNDS Justin Timberlake <P>5 JVE/SBME 88697179262
9 7 34 1 STEP UP 2: THE STREETS Soundtrack <G> ATL/WAR 7567899545
10 4 3 BRASS KNUCKLES Nelly UNI/UMA 1785291
11 NEW 11 ALL CITY Downsyde ILLIUMA ILLO14CD
12 8 29 3 MAIL ON SUNDAY Flo Rida <G> ATL/WAR 7567899494
13 17 80 1 TIMBALAND PRESENTS: SHOCK VALUE Timbaland <P>3 INR/UMA 1744716
14 24 56 1 GRADUATION Kanye West <G> DFJ/UMA 1745502
15 10 7 3 L.A.X. The Game GEF/UMA 1774529
16 12 3 8 RAW FOOTAGE Ice Cube INERTIA 5099923463523
7 - RE 1 CURTIS 50 Cent <G> INR/UMA 1733404
18 15 20 1 HERE | STAND Usher <G> LAF/SBME 88697325532
19 14 24 1 FLYING COLOURS Bliss N Eso ILLIUMA ILLO07CD
20 32 133 1 #1'S Destiny's Child <P> COL/SBME 82876740332
21 16 17 5 THA CARTER Il Lil Wayne UNIJUMA 1765518
2 19 20 2 SUMMERLAND The Herd ELEF/INE  ACEO039
23 - RE 1 DEMON DAYS Gorillaz <P>3 CAP/EMI 4744140
24 - NEW 24 A MIND OF MY OWN Pez INERTIA SOLM8003
25 20 2 20 THREADS Hermitude ELEF/INE  ACE043
26 18 4 8 THE QUILT Gym Class Heroes FBR/WAR 7567899316
27 - RE 9 LUPE FIASCO'S FOOD & LIQUOR Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR 7567839592
28 28 12 5 AND THEN TOMORROW CAME Muph & Plutonic OBESE OBRO059
29 29 21 10 BROTHERS GRIMM Drapht OBESE OBRO57
30 23 23 7 SANTOGOLD Santogold INERTIA DWT002
31 26 105 1 PCD The Pussycat Dolls <P>3 A&M/UMA 9841025
32 31 471 6 KALA M.LA. XL/INE XLCD281
33 25 132 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods <P> OBESE OBRO042
34 34 17 3 SEEING SOUNDS N*E*R*D INR/UMA 1774324
B 21 2 A SOMETHING ELSE Robin Thicke INR/UMA 1780989
% 2 6 8 MUSIC TO LIVE BY Terra Firma SHOGUN SA002-CD
3 39 2 3 SHWAYZE Shwayze GEF/UMA 1743286
38 40 74 1 THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods <G> OBESE OBRO051
39 38 2713 1 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>4 RCA/SBME 07863680372
40 35 3 25 THE RECESSION Young Jeezy DFJ/UMA 1784195
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W LW
1 1
2 2
3 4
4 3
5 5
6 6
7 8
8 10
9 17

10 31
11 9

12 11
13 12
14 7

15 19
16 36
17 15
18 16
19 21
20 22
21 20
22 18
23 13
24 24
25 23
26 30
21 26
28 45
29 14
30 49
31 25
2 27
33 28
34 33
3B 42
36

37 -

38 39
39 34
40 47
41 40
42 -

43 41
4 32
45 29
46

47

48 -

49 35
5 37

NEW

NEW

NEW
16
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16

16
19
17
15
12

24

23
26
28
14
30
22
26
16
33

36
37
38
13
40
40
42
33
32

46
47
48
27
25

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TITLE:Artist

RELEASE ME (TV Rock Edit / Mind Electric / J Nitti mix) Zoe Badwi

FINALLY 2008 (Kam Denny & Paul Zala mix) Ce Ce Peniston

GET SHAKY (Vandalism / lan Carey / StoneBridge mix) The lan Carey Project

WE HOLD ON (Adam K & Soha mix) Kaz James

INFINITY 2008 (Mind Electric / Klaas / Drive mix) Guru Josh Project vs. Mind Electric

BADITUDE (Gold Ryan & Tapesh / Mark Mendes mix) Spoon / Harris & Obernik

LOLA'S THEME (2008 Re-edit mix) Shapeshifters

SAN FRANCISCO (Fred Falke / Starfighter mix) Citylife

HI FRIEND deadmau5 Feat. MC Flipside

WHEN WE WERE YOUNG (Goodwill / Breakbot / Gloves mix) Sneaky Sound System

TALK LIKE THAT (Dave Spoon / Jence / Optimo Espacio mix) The Presets

WALKING ON A DREAM (Sam La More / Hong Kong Blondes / Van She Tech mix) Empire Of The Sun
SHAKE THAT ASS (Mowgli mix) Armand Van Helden

CAFE DEL MAR (Out Of Office / Dabruck & Klein / Michael Woods mix) Energy 52

| WANT YOU (Laidback Luke / Tocadisco mix) Martin Solveig

HAPPINESS (I'M HURTING INSIDE) (Nari & Milani mix) TV Rock & Luke Chable

STOMP YO SHOES (Shazam / The Bloody Beetroots mix) The Aston Shuffle Feat. Tommie Sunshine
MIRACLE CURE (Chris Fraser / Taylor Square mix) Blank + Jones with Bernard Sumner
TOMORROW CAN WAIT (Tocadisco mix) David Guetta

ME & MYSELF (Wolfgang Gartner / Diedo Abaribi & Paolo Sandrini Nagada mix) Ben DJ Feat. Stushy
TOUCH ME (Bart B More mix) Bingo Players vs. Chocolate Puma

CRY FOR YOU (Chris Fraser / Spencer & Hill / Darren Styles mix) September

THE BEST THING (2008) (Tonite Only / TV Rock / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Hook N Sling
I'M FEELING (Dabruck & Klein mix) The Stafford Brothers & Oliver Lang

GIMME HEAD (THE SECOND COMING) (The Cut & Nu-Tandique / Vandalism mix) The Cut vs. The Radiators
DANCE WIV ME (Nightryders mix) Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris

IMAGINATION (Kaskade / Tiesto mix) Jes

WHERE ARE YOU NOW (Demo mix) DJ DLG vs Erick Morillo

SUNGLASSES AT NIGHT (D.I.M. mix) Tiga

WHAT A WONDERFUL WORLD (Dabruck & Klein / Those Usual Suspects mix) Axwell & Bob Sinclar Feat. Ron Carroll
ANGEL ON MY SHOULDER (EDX mix) Kaskade

GET UP (Dons & DBN mix) Niki Belucci

DAY N NIGHT (Crookers mix) Kid Cudi

BACKROOM DJs (Craig Obey & Ben Kelly mix) Steve Hart & K2

OPEN YOUR HEART (Vocal / Dub mix) Axwell vs. Dirty South

SUMMERTIME (Crookers / David E / Bart B mix) Wiley

RAKFUNK Pryda

LOOK AWAY (Chardy / Andy Murphy & Gerard mix) Black Dogs

STAR GUITAR (Armand Van Helden / Patrick Alavi mix) Shinichi Osawa

PRAISE TO THE JB'S (Main mix) ATFC

KYOTO NIGHTS (Stafford Brothers / Henrique & Danny Merx mix) Rani Shani

PLANET DRUM (Hoxton Whores / Drive mix) Rulers Of The Deep

CHILDREN (Club / Original mix) Dave Darell

WHITE KNIGHT TWO (Original mix) Surkin

EMBRACE (Miami Horror & Fred Falke / Sam La More mix) Pnau

KIDS (Soulwax mix) MGMT

AT NIGHT (Seamus Haji mix) Shakedown

GYPSY (Laidback Luke mix) Steve Angello

ELECTRIC FEEL (Justice mix) MGMT

ONLY ONE Chris Lake
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Co.
BBR/XXX
BBR/XXX
VIC/UMA
ONE/SBME
VIC/UMA
ONE/SBME
XXX
ONE/SBME
HUS/UMA
WHK/MGM
MOD/UMA
EMI

XXX
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
BBR/XXX
HUS/UMA
TNT/SBME
XXX
EQ/STO
HUS/UMA
TNT/SBME
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
HUS/UMA
VEL/XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
ONE/SBME
XXX

XXX
VIC/UMA
WARNER
XXX
VIC/UMA
LIB/JUMA
HUS/UMA
ONE/SBME
VIC/UMA
TNT/SBME
XXX
ETC/UMA
SBME
XXX

XXX
SBME
HUS/UMA
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Singles
TW LW T
1 - NEW
2 1 6
3 2 8
4 - NEW
5 3 8
6 NEW
7 5 13
8 6 9
9 10 8
100 11 3
1 9 2
12 - NEW
13 4 2
14 - NEW
15 7 2
6 12 2
17 - NEW
18 13 3
19 15 4
20 - NEW
Albums
TW LW Tl
1 - NEW
2 - NEW
3 - NEW
4 - NEW
5 - NEW
6 2 2
7 8 5
8 1 2
9 6 5
10 7 3
11 5 3
12 - NEW
13 11 16
14 9 2
15 - NEW
16 - NEW
17 13 2
18 16 8
19 4 2
20 - RIE
Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

ARTIST Title
KAISER CHIEFS Never Miss A Beat

IDA MARIA | Like You So Much Better When You're Naked

DANITY KANE Damaged
CHAIRLIFT Bruises

M.I.A. Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes

KEVIN RUDOLF Let It Rock
LADYHAWKE Paris Is Burning
THE SCRIPT We Cry
JENNIFER HUDSON Spotlight
LENKA The Show

WILEY Wearing My Rolex
JUKE KARTEL Save Me

JOE JONAS Gotta Find You

ANTONY & THE JOHNSONS Another World

CAST OF CAMP ROCK We Rock
PHRASE Clockwork

KEANE The Lovers Are Losing
JACKSON JACKSON All Alone
SCOUTING FOR GIRLS She's So Lovely
BOOM BOOM SATELLITES Intergalactic

ARTIST Title

STEVE FORDE Guns & Guitars
DOWNSYDE All City

ANBERLIN New Surrender
TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift

CUT OFF YOUR HANDS You And |
BLEEDING THROUGH Declaration
EMILIANA TORRINI Me And Armini
JENNIFER HUDSON Jennifer Hudson
DUKES OF WINDSOR Minus
CAROLINA LIAR Coming To Terms
THE SCRIPT The Script

IDA MARIA Fortress Round My Heart
FLEET FOXES Fleet Foxes
MOGWAI The Hawk Is Howling
PEZ A Mind Of My Own

JADE MACRAE Get Me Home
HERMITUDE Threads

DIZZEE RASCAL Maths + English
HAUNTED Versus

MAMMAL The Majority

Deb ARTIST Title

8 EMPIRE OF THE SUN Walking On A Dream
26 AMITY AFFLICTION, THE Severed Ties

28 BRING ME THE HORIZON Suicide Season
30 T.I. Paper Trail
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Distributor
UMA
SBME
WAR
SBME
INE

UMA
UMA
SBME
SBME
SBME
WARNER
MGM

EMI

EMI

EMI

UMA
UMA

EMI
SBME
AMPHEAD

Distributor
UMA
UMA
UMA
UMA
INE
SHOCK
SHK
SBME
UMA
WAR
SBME
SBME
STOMP
EMI
INERTIA
SBME
INE

INE
STO
SHOCK

DIST
CAP/EMI
BTC/SHK
SHOCK
ATL/WAR

Cat. No.
LIB57CD
88697343092
7567898214
US28E0834204
XLT328
00602517820692
MODCDS057
88697321182
88697362002
00888880725288
00825646953349
EMPO008
EMIDD0883748
URA269
EMIDV0880883
00602517857766
00602517891814
EMIDD0912997
00888880281623
AUAM10701977

Cat. No.
1784258
ILL014CD
1780295
1787469
SNSCD0035X
TK116
RTRADCD285
88697361682
1768796
7567899422
88697367652
88697314862
SP777CD
URA270
SOLM8003
301343-2
ACE043
XLCD273
CM9977440
MAMMALOO04

Catalogue No.
2354032
BTR036
CTX433CD
7567898198
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TW LW Tl HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 6 25 1 RATTLIN' BONES Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson <G> LIBIUMA LMCD0005
2 - NEW 2 GUNS & GUITARS Steve Forde ABC/UMA 1784258
3 1 7 1 THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various EMI 2161892
4 2 8 1 HILLBILLY ROAD John Williamson GUM/EMI 2163402
5 - NEW 5 TAYLOR SWIFT Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
6 4 45 2 GREATESTHITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban <P> CAP/EMI 5155542
7 3 5 3 GREATEST HITS 1998-2008 Adam Brand CBR/SBME 053CDCB
8 7 100 1 TAKING THE LONG WAY Dixie Chicks <P>2 COL/SBME 82876830802
9 5 10 1 BUNDY COUNTRY 2 Various DES/SBME CDR1096
10 10 10 2  DUSTWILL SETTLE The Sunny Cowgirls CBR/SBME 051CDCB
1 8 8 3 AWARD WINNING COUNTRY VOLUME 7 Various SBME 88697358822
12 50 1 LONG ROAD OUT OF EDEN Eagles <P>3 UNI/UMA 1749402
13 12 31 1 GOOD TIME Alan Jackson ARI/SBME 88697199432
14 - RIE 3 CANNOTBUY MY SOUL: THE SONGS OF KEV CARMODY Various EMI 3777412
15 16 73 2 THE PLATINUM COLLECTION John Williamson <G> CAP/EMI 3736262
16 11 13 1  LIFE, DEATH, LOVE AND FREEDOM John Mellencamp UMA 7230822
17 15 204 1  THEESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <P>2 COL/SBME  C2K86290
18 19 29 4  THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn <P> ARI/[SBME 07822188522
19 13 47 1  THEULTIMATE HITS Garth Brooks <P> SBME 88697195522
20 14 3% 1  WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>2 SBME 439842.2
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#1 Classical Album this week
ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 50 1 VIVERE: THE BEST OF ANDREA BOCELLI Andrea Bocelli <P> UNI/UMA 1746680
2 2 24 1 WALTZING MATILDA Andre Rieu & Mirusia <P> UNI/UMA 5307654
3 3 28 1 THE100MOST BEAUTIFUL MELODIES Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 4800849
4 4 2 4 ANDRERIEU AT SCHONBRUNN, VIENNA Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779468
5 6 3 5 ATRIBUTE TO JOHN CARGHER Various ACL/UMA 4801379
6 5 11 2 ANDRE'SCHOICE: FAREWELL - MUSIC TO SOOTHE THE SPIRIT Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776148
7 7 11 3 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE IN HOLLYWOOD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776147
8 15 3 8 VIENNA, CITY OF MY DREAMS Yvonne Kenny ACL/UMA 4766905
9 17 11 7 ANDRE'S CHOICE: AROUND THE WORLD - MUSIC OF MANY LANDS Andre Rieu  UNI/UMA 1776146
10 8 7 6 ROMANTICNIGHTS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1779466
11 11 11 6 ANDRE'S CHOICE: HAPPINESS - MUSIC FOR A BETTER WORLD Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776150
12 10 13 6 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
13 13 11 8 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S SEASONS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776145
14 12 11 5 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ANDRE'S MARCHES Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776144
15 9 7 5 FOLKLORICA-FROM THE VALLEYS Various ACL/UMA 4800932
16 - R/E 3 SPRING: BEAUTIFUL MUSIC FROM ABC CLASSICS Various ACL/UMA 4766829
17 16 15 10 SONGS FROM THE LABYRINTH Sting DGR/UMA 1779890
18 14 11 10 ANDRE'S CHOICE: ONE HAND, ONE HEART - MUSIC FOR WEDDINGS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 1776152
19 18 97 1 SIEMPRE Il Divo <P>2 SBME 88697015522
20 19 3 15 SCARBOROUGH FAIR: SONGS FROM THE BRITISH ISLES Bryn Terfel DGR/UMA 4777471
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DAVID HOBSON

7z

#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week F'm
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TW LW TI HP TITLE:Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 - NEW 1 A LITTLE CLOSER David Hobson ACL/UMA 4766934
2 2 70 1 CALL ME IRRESPONSIBLE Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362499984
3 1 189 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble <P>5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
4 3 2710 1 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>7 RPS/WAR 9362489152
5 4 2 4 COVERS James Taylor UMA 7230829
6 5 151 1 CAUGHT IN THE ACT Michael Buble <G> WARNER 7599386622
7 6 6 6 ONE KIND FAVOR B.B. King GEF/UMA 1781241
8 7 7 5 THE VERY BEST OF SMOOTH JAZZ Various UMA 5309510
9 8 33 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>9 BNO/EMI 5820672
10 12 204 3 CARELESS LOVE Madeleine Peyroux <G> UMA 9823583
11 16 63 3 LEONARD COHEN: I'M YOUR MAN Soundtrack VE/UMA 1702408
12 11 8 1 NOT TOO LATE Norah Jones <P> BNO/EMI 3862192
13 10 57 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
14 9 24 1 THE RISE Carl Riseley MER/UMA 1767189
15 13 16 6 VERVE // REMIXED 4 Various VE/UMA 1764345
16 - RE 8 ROLL WITH YOU Eli "Paperboy" Reed & The True Loves SHOCK CTX415CD
17 - RE 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>2 COL/SBME 88697335522
18 15 11 5 LITTLE DREAMER Beth Rowley UNI/UMA 1777226
19 17 164 4 COME FLY WITH ME Michael Buble <G> WARNER 9362486832
20 14 19 3 DON'T WAIT UNTIL TOMORROW Leo Sayer UMA 1773107
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#1 Music DVD This week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

TITLE Artist
100 GREATEST MOMENTS Andre Rieu

Co.
UNI/UMA

NO BULL: LIVE AT THE PLAZA DE TOROS DE LAS VENTAS, MADRID AC/DC <P>6ALB/SBME

BINDI KIDFITNESS VOL. 2: JUNGLE DANCE PARTY Bindi With The Crocmen <P>

HAARP Muse

ELVIS: THE KING OF ROCK 'N' ROLL Elvis Presley <P>
WEMBLEY LIVE Foo Fighters <G>

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>8

HYDE PARK Foo Fighters <P>

LIVE AT RED ROCKS U2

LIVE FROM TEXAS ZZ Top <G>

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond <P>7
NEW YEAR'S EVE IN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>

BEST OF ANDRE RIEU Andre Rieu <P>2

THE VIDEOS 1989-2004 Metallica <P>4

FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles <P>10
ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P>9

POISON: LIVE AT BRIXTON Bullet For My Valentine <G>
FINALLY...THE FIRST FAREWELL TOUR Phil Collins <P>

DVD Led Zeppelin <P>7

OUT OF THE BLUE TOUR: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Electric Light Orchestra
HIGHWAYMEN LIVE The Highwaymen <P>4

LIVE FROM WEMBLEY ARENA P!Ink <P>7

ANDRE RIEU AT SCHONBRUNN VIENNA Andre Rieu <P>9
CENTER STAGE Tommy Emmanuel

S & M Metallica <P>5

THE BEST OF COUNTRY MUSIC CHANNEL 2008 Various <G>
THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P>6
A NIGHT IN TUSCANY Andrea Bocelli <P>

LIVE AT MONTREUX 2003 Jethro Tull

PINK - LIVE IN EUROPE P!nk <P>4

WHERE THE LIGHT IS: JOHN MAYER IN LOS ANGELES John Mayer <G>
NEW YORK MEMORIES Andre Rieu <P>8

THE LONG ROAD HOME: IN CONCERT John Fogerty <P>3
DON'T LOOK BACK Bob Dylan <G>

PLUG ME IN AC/DC <P>6

WILD SUMMER 2008 Various

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen <P>4

A REALITY TOUR David Bowie <P>2

LIVE IN LAS VEGAS Celine Dion <P>3

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks <P>4

These were in the top 40 last week:

Lw Tl
1 3
2 110
4 2
- RIE

11 27
3 6
5 122

18 44
6 2
7 12
8 201

12 8

14 15

19 51
9 128

17 360
- RIE

10 13

15 98

13 15

20 121

25 62

21 85

34 2

16 117

22 7

23 147

31 31
- NEW

30 98

24 15

26 80
- RIE
- RIE

29 39

28 4

32 104
- RIE

37 42

36 85

27 93

33 12

35 3

38 21

39 8

40 5

2
6
32
3
5
23

STIFF UPPER LIP LIVE AC/DC <P>

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: LIVE Rihanna

THE BEST DAMN TOUR: LIVE IN TORONTO Avril Lavigne

EXPOSED... THE SECRET LIFE OF THE VERONICAS The Veronicas <P>2
CONCERT FOR GEORGE Various <P>5

LIVE AT MONTREUX 2004 Korn
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EMI
WARNER
RCA/SBME
RCA/SBME
EPI/SBME
RCA/SBME
MER/UMA
DES/SBME
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
MER/UMA
WARNER
DES/SBME
SBME
WARNER
RHI/WAR
SHOCK
SBME
LAF/SBME
UMA
ABC/UMA
WARNER
EMI

EMI
PCI/UMA
DES/SBME
SBME
COL/SBME
UNI/UMA
UMA
PVVIUMA
ALB/SBME
CSR/ISBME
CAP/EMI
COL/SBME
COL/SBME
COL/SBME

ALB/SBME
DFJ/UMA
RCA/SBME
WARNER
RHI/WAR
DES/SBME

Cat. No.
1783928
88697366669
2370719
2564696779
88697174959
88697355779
88697278039
88697034539
1764968
RV0900
CVD49014
1779471
1774579
1714448
2564623072
RV0695
88697047039
2564619822
0349701982
DAVID0060
82876748989
88697109929
1705763
1783340
8536402182
2161899
4929449
9823192
RV0809
88697286299
88697227279
1713579
7270249
82876832149
88697143019
CSDVD0013
4904719
202418.9
88697147879
202245.9

82876866479
1763610
88697328679
7599399959
0349702412
RV0899
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UK Chart - Week Commencing 13t October 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist

1 1 SO WHAT PInk

2 SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon

4 GIRLS Sugababes

6  DISTURBIA Rihanna

- NEVER MISS A BEAT Kaiser Chiefs
11  MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo

7 |KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

8  WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls

9 10 COOKIE JAR Gym Class Heroes Feat. The Dream
10 9 INTHISCITY Iglu & Hartly
11 13 SPOTLIGHT Jennifer Hudson
12 20 LOVE SHY (THINKING ABOUT YOU) Platnum
13 5 |LOVE YOU ANYWAY Boyzone
14 18 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
15 - TAKE BACK THE CITY Snow Patrol
16 3 THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING Oasis
17 14  ANGEL IN THE NIGHT Basshunter
18 15 THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script
19 16 BEGGIN' Madcon
20 12 YOU MAKE IT REAL James Morrison

0O NO Ul Wi

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 - DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Oasis

ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

LET IT GO Will Young

GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

SONGS FOR YOU TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

THE BEST BETTE Bette Midler

ONE VOICE Andrew Johnston

9 - TELL TALE SIGN - BOOTLEG SERIES - VOL 8 Bob Dylan
10 7 ROCKFERRY Duffy

11 9 | STARTED OUT WITH NOTHIN' AND | STILL GOT MOST OF IT LEFT Seasick Steve
12 12 THE SELDOM SEEN KID Elbow

13 15 THE SCRIPT The Script

14 10 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls

15 - NOW YOU'RE GONE - THE ALBUM Basshunter

16 - THE BEST OF - 1996-2008 Chicane

17 11 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

18 13  LIVE IN GDANSK David Gilmour

19 14 AND SO IT GOES Blake

20 - WE STARTED NOTHING Ting Tings

OO Ol WwN
M oooworN -

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 13th October 2008

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 - LIVEYOUR LIFE T.l. Feat. Rihanna
1  WHATEVER YOU LIKE T.I.
SO WHAT P!nk
DISTURBIA Rihanna
LET IT ROCK Kevin Rudolf Feat. Lil Wayne
HOT N COLD Katy Perry
KEEPS GETTING' BETTER Christina Aguilera
CAN'T BELIEVE IT T-Pain Feat. Lil Wayne
9 PAPER PLANES M.LA.
10 GOTTA BE SOMEBODY Nickelback
11 11  MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo
12 8 CLOSER Ne-Yo
13 9  LOVE STORY Taylor Swift
14 18 BETTER IN TIME Leona Lewis
15 3 LOVE LOCKDOWN Kanye West
16 12 I'MYOURS Jason Mraz

0 ~NoOUTAWN
=
Ir=EE SN
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17 - LIGHT ON David Cook
18 13  FOREVER Chris Brown
19 - MRS. OFFICER Lil Wayne Feat. Bobby Valentino & Kidd Kidd

20 14 GOT MONEY Lil Wayne Feat. T-Pain

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 - PAPERTRAILT.L

2 - JENNIFER HUDSON Jennifer Hudson
3 - SOMETHING ELSE Robin Thicke

4 - COVERS James Taylor

5 1  DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

6 3 YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo
7 7 ROCK N ROLL JESUS Kid Rock

8 - THE GLASS PASSENGER Jack’s Mannequin
9 - KELLIE PICKLER Kellie Pickler

10 6  FEARLESS Jazmine Sullivan

11 - WAY TO NORMAL Ben Folds
129 THE RECESSION Young Jeezy

13 - NEW SURRENDER Anberlin

14 11 THACARTER IIl Lil Wayne

15 10 ALITTLE BIT LONGER Jonas Brothers
16 2  DON'T FORGET Demi Lovato

17 4  DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls
18 14 LAXThe Game

19 15 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

20 5  ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 13t October 2008

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 IKISSED A GIRL Katy Perry

2 - SO WHAT P!nk

3 3 WHEN | GROW UP The Pussycat Dolls
4 2 BEGGIN' Madcon

5 4  VIVALAVIDA Coldplay

6 6  SEXON FIRE Kings Of Leon

7 - THE SHOCK OF THE LIGHTNING
8 5  THIS IS THE LIFE Amy McDonald
9 8  DISTURBIA Rihanna

10 7 SWEET ABOUT ME Gabriella Cilmi
11 9  ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock

12 11  CEST DANS LA JOIE Mokobe

13 15 INIFINITY 2008 Guru Josh Project
14 - GIRLS Sugababes

15 - LOVE IS WICKED Brick & Lace

16 12  GIB MMIR SONNE Rosenstolz

17 16 WARWICK AVENUE Duffy

18 14 JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O’Donis

19 10 RAYON DE SOLEIL/MAMAIN SUR TO William Balde
20 - |LOVE YOU ANYWAY Boyzone

TW LW  TITLE Artist
1  DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

4 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

2 VIVA LA VIDA Coldplay

3 ROCKFERRY Duffy

- DIE SUCHE GEHT WEITER Rosenstolz

7 MAMMA MIA! THE MOVIE Soundtrack

5  THISIS THE LIFE Amy MacDonald

9  WETTSINGEN IN SCHWETZINGEN/MTV Soehne Mannheims Vs.X. Naidoo
- SONGS FOR YOU, TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison

10 15 CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

11 6 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD Rihanna

12 - LETIT GO Wil Young

13 8 DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls

14 13  LIVE IN GDANSK David Gilmour

15 11  YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

16 -  COMME A LA MAISON Christopher Mae
17 - STADTAFFE Peter Fox
18 - ONE VOICE Andrew Johnston

19 10 ONE OF THE BOYS Katy Perry
20 12 BACK TO BLACK Amy Winehouse

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 13t October 2008

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 SO WHAT PInk
2 2 SEXON FIRE Kings of Leon
3 3 EVERYTHING P-Money Feat. Vince Harder
4 4 MISS INDEPENDENT Ne-Yo
5 6  ALL SUMMER LONG Kid Rock
6 8  JUST DANCE Lady GaGa Feat. Colby O'Donis
7 5  ONE STEP AT A TIME Jordin Sparks
8 - WHATEVER YOU LIKE TI
9 9 LOLLILOLLI (POP THAT BODY) Three 6 Mafia
10 11 DANCEFLOOR Nesian Mystik
11 7  DISTURBIA Rihanna
12 12 ALWAYS ON MY MIND Tiki Taane
13 14 |KISSED A GIRL Katy Perry
14 17 DANCEFLOOR Nesian Mystik
15 10 ENERGY Keri Hilson
16 - SUPERHUMAN Chris Brown Feat. Keri Hilson
17 13 BLOW YA MIND J. Williams
18 19  ONE DAY Opshop
19 - THE MAN WHO CAN'T BE MOVED The Script
20 -  ELECTRIC FEEL Mgmt
Albums

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

2 2 DEATH MAGNETIC Metallica

3 4 BREAKOUT Miley Cyrus

4 3 MAMMA MIA! Soundtrack

5 10 CAMP ROCK Soundtrack

6 - THE FAME Lady GaGa

7 6  YEAR OF THE GENTLEMAN Ne-Yo

8 7 ROCKFERRY Duffy
9 8  DOLL DOMINATION The Pussycat Dolls

5  SOLID GROUND The Black Seeds

11 11  PAST, PRESENT, FUTURE Tiki Taane
12 12 ALL HOPE IS GONE Slipknot
13 17 GOOD GIRL GONE BAD: RELOADED Rihanna
14 - THE CROWD Nathan King
15 - THE SCRIPT The Script
16 9 AT HER VERY BEST Dusty Springfield
17 13  ..HITS Phil Collins
18 14  FLIGHT OF THE CONCHORDS Flight Of The Conchords
19 19 FEEL THE SEASONS CHANGE: LIVE WITH THE NZSO Salmonella Dub
20 18 INDESTRUCTIBLE Disturbed

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 13t October 2008

Singles
Artist Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Rock N’ Roll Train SBME  Canada 45 (45) 13.10.2008
CILMI, GABRIELLA Sweet About Me WAR UK 41 (38) 13.10.2008
Europe 10 (M 13.10.2008
SPARRO, SAM Black & Gold UMA UK 33 (46) 13.10.2008
URBAN, KEITH You Look Good In My Shirt EMI Canada 75 (65) 13.10.2008
Duet with Brad Paisley Start A Band Canada 97 (-) 13.10.2008
Albums
Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Back In Black SBME  Canada 98 (88) 13.10.2008
Highway To Hell Canada 98 (-) 13.10.2008
CILMI, GABRIELLA Lessons To Be Learned WAR Europe 55 (60) 13.10.2008
PENDULUM Hold Your Colour INE UK 62 (67) 13.10.2008
In Silico UK 53 (63) 13.10.2008
URBAN, KEITH Greatest Hits EMI Canada 97 (-) 13.10.2008

© 1990 - 2008 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

ANASTACIA | CAN FEEL YOU CD - Singles UMA 1787381
| CAN FEEL YOU - ALBUM VERSION - | CAN FEEL YOU - MAX SANNA / STEVE PITRON CLUB MIX - IN SUMMER - | CAN FEEL YOU - CLOSED
CAPTIONED
HOLIDAYS, THE ~ WHEN THE SHIP GOES DOWN CD - Singles UMA LMCD0024
KARDINAL DANGEROUS Diaital Tracks UMA
OFFISHALL g
MAUBOY, JESSICARUNNING BACK CD - Singles SBM 88697411792
RUNNING BACK
RIEU, ANDRE ~ HAPPY BIRTHDAY CD - Singles UMA 1781483
SNOW PATROL  TAKE BACK THE CITY CD - Singles UMA 1788001
TAKE BACK THE CITY
TAME IMPALA  TAME IMPALA CD - Singles UMA MODEP023
DESIRE BE DESIRE GO - SKELETON TIGER - HALF FULL GLASS OF WINE - 41 MOSQUITOES FLYING IN FORMATION - SLIDE THROUGH MY
FINGERS
VERONICAS, THE TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR Digital Tracks WAR
TAKE ME ON THE FLOOR
ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 13th October 2008
AUGIE MARCH WATCH ME DISAPPEAR Compact Disc SBM 88697394282
Compact Disc SBM 88697399542
BELLA MORTE BEAUTIFUL DEATH Compact Disc STO MET563
BETWEEN THE COLORS - LIVE Compact Disc STO VR439
BURIED AND ME
BLUTONIUMBOY  HARDSTYLE DIMENSION Compact Disc UMA BLU010
INTRO - FLOORKILLA 2007 - MAMA - ACID OVER SYDNEY - HARDSTYLE DIMENSION - GIVE IT TO HER - EUPHOBIA - HARDSTYLE INSTRUCTOR
RETURNS - PASSION - INFUSCO - LEON - DARK ANGEL - SPHERE - GURU, THE - SOUND LIKE THIS
BOOK OF BLACK ~ HOROSKOPUS Compact Disc SHK 10065-2
EARTH
BOULEZ, PIERRE  MOZART: GRAN PARTITA / BERG: KAMMERKONZERT Compact Disc UMA 4780316
1. LARGO - ALLEGRO MOLTO (SERENADE IN B FL - 2. MENUETTO (ALLEGRETTO) - TRIO I-Il (SERE - 3. ADAGIO (SERENADE IN B FLAT, K.361
GRAN - 4. MENUETTO (ALLEGRETTO) - TRIO I-Il (SERE - 5. ROMANZE: ADAGIO - ALLEGRETTO (SERENADE - 6. TEMA CON VARIAZIONI:
ANDANTE (SERENADE - 7. RONDO: ALLEGRO MOLTO (SERENADE IN B FLA - 1. THEMA SCHERZOSO CON VARIAZIONI (CHAMBER C - 2.
ADAGIO (CHAMBER CONCERTO FOR PIANO AND VI - 3. RONDO RITMICO CON INTRODUZIONE (CHAMBER C
BOYZONE BACK AGAIN... NO MATTER WHAT Compact Disc UMA 1787720
CDB THE FUNK SESSIONS Compact Disc UMA 1787984
CHESNEY, KENNY ~ LUCKY OLD SUN Compact Disc SBM 88697345532
I'M ALIVE - WAY DOWN HERE - BOATS - EVERYBODY WANTS TO GO TO HEAVEN - DOWN THE ROAD - SPIRIT OF A STORM - TEN WITH A TWO -
LIFE, THE - KEY'S IN THE CONCH SHELL - NOWHERE TO GO, NOWHERE TO BE - THAT LUCKY OLD SUN (JUST ROLLS AROUND HEAVEN ALL
DAY)
CHILDREN COLLIDE THE LONG NOW Compact Disc UMA 1779565

Vinyl UMA 1783349

ACROSS THE EARTH - SOCIAL CURRENCY - FAREWELL ROCKETSHIP - SKELETON DANCE - SEASONS CHANGING - MARIE MARIE PT 2 -
CHOSEN ARMIES - CANNIBAL - WE LIVE IN FEAR - ECONOMY - BRAVE ROBOT - DEVIL'S CHILD

CILMI, GABRIELLA LESSONS TO BE LEARNED Compact Disc WAR 5186504315
SAVE THE LIES - SANCTUARY (LIVE & ACOUSTIC) - SWEET ABOUT ME (LIVE) - SWEET ABOUT ME - SANCTUARY - CIGARETTES AND LIES (LIVE
& ACOUSTIC) - AWKWARD GAME (LIVE & ACOUSTIC) - EINSTEIN - GOT NO PLACE TO GO - CRY ME A RIVER (LIVE) - DON'T WANNA GO TO BED
NOW - GOT NO PLACE TO GO (LIVE & ACOUSTIC) - MESSY - SAVE THE LIES (LIVE & ACOUSTIC) - AWKWARD GAME - TERRIFYING (LIVE &
ACOUSTIC) - SAFER - SAFER (LIVE & ACOUSTIC) - CIGARETTES AND LIES - TERRIFYING - SIT IN THE BLUES - SORRY

CINEMATIC SUNRISEA COLORING STORYBOOK AND LONG PLAYING RECORD Compact Disc STO EVR155

CLAPTON, ERIC PILGRIM / REPTILE Compact Disc WAR 9362498377
REPTILE - MY FATHER'S EYES - RIVER OF TEARS - GOT YOU ON MY MIND - PILGRIM - TRAVELIN' LIGHT - BROKEN HEARTED - BELIEVE IN LIFE
- ONE CHANCE - COME BACK BABY - CIRCUS - BROKEN DOWN - GOING DOWN SLOW - FIND MYSELF - FALL LIKE RAIN - | AIN'T GONNA STAND
FORIT - BORN IN TIME - | WANT A LITTLE GIRL - SICK AND TIRED - SECOND NATURE - NEEDS HIS WOMAN - DON'T LET ME BE LONELY
TONIGHT - SHE'S GONE - MODERN GIRL - YOU WERE THERE - SUPERMAN INSIDE - INSIDE OF ME - SON & SYLVIA

CLARKE, DAVE BACK IN THE BOX Compact Disc STO BITBCDO3
COLD WARKIDS  LOYALTY TO LOYALTY Digital Tracks SHK
COLE, NATALIE STILL UNFORGETTABLE Compact Disc WAR 4302780612

WALKIN' MY BABY BACK HOME - COME RAIN OR COME SHINE - COFFEE TIME - SOMEWHERE ALONG THE WAY - YOU GO TO MY HEAD - NICE
'N' EASY - WHY DON'T YOU DO RIGHT? - HERE'S THAT RAINY DAY - BUT BEAUTIFUL - LOLLIPOPS AND ROSES - BEST IS YET TO COME, THE -
SOMETHING'S GOTTA GIVE - UNTIL THE REAL THING COMES ALONG - IT'S ALL RIGHT WITH ME

COMEBACK KID THROUGH THE NOISE Compact Disc STO VR435-2
CONFESSION, THE CAN'T LIVE, CAN'T BREATHE Compact Disc SHK RES081
CRASH TEST COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697386172
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DUMMIES

CUT OFF YOUR
HANDS
DAVENPORT
CABINET
DEADMAUS
DEEP PURPLE

DR. HOOK & THE
MEDICINE SHOW

DUOSSEUDO

DYLAN, BOB

EXTRAWELT
FAKER

FARNHAM, JOHN

FATBOY SLIM

FLEETWOOD MAC

FOURTH FLOOR
COLLAPSE
GOJIRA

HASTE THE DAY
HOLIDAY, BILLIE

SUPERMAN'S SONG - MMM MMM MMM MMM - GHOSTS THAT HAUNT ME, THE - AFTERNOONS & COFFEESPOONS - HE LIKED TO FEEL IT -
FLYING FEELING - EVERY MORNING - DAY WE NEVER MET, THE - UNFORGIVEN ONES, THE - IT'LL NEVER LEAVE YOU ALONE - LAID BACK -
YOU SAID YOU'D MEET ME (IN CALIFORNIA)

YOU AND | Digital Tracks INE
NOSTALGIA IN STEREO Compact Disc STO EVR154
RANDOM ALBUM TITLE Compact Disc STO MAU5CDO01
COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697375412

SMOKE ON THE WATER - HIGHWAY STAR - CHILD IN TIME - BATTLE RAGES ON, THE - WOMAN FROM TOKYO - LOVE CONQUERS ALL - KING
OF DREAMS - AVIATOR, THE - ANYA (LIVE) - PERFECT STRANGERS - FORTUNETELLER

COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697379152

COVER OF "ROLLING STONE", THE - SYLVIA'S MOTHER - FREAKIN' AT THE FREAKERS' BALL - MAKIN' IT NATURAL - LIFE AIN'T EASY - CARRY
ME, CARRIE - | CALL THAT TRUE LOVE - YOU AIN'T GOT THE RIGHT - KISS IT AWAY - IF I'D ONLY COME AND GONE

WE ARE ONE Compact Disc STO CVCDO070
Compact Disc CVICvCD070

TOGETHER - WE ARE ONE - JUST A BOY - FREAK OUT - UNDER HER SKIN - MORE MAKEUP, LESS CLOTHES - ALL YOU NEED - SPIRIT - GIRLS
LINE UP - GOTYE / HEARTS A MESS - CAIRO - CASSETTE

TELL TALE SIGNS: RARE AND UNRELEASED 1989-2006 - THE Digital Tracks SBM
BOOTLEG SERIES VOL. 8

SCHONE NEUE EXTRAWELT Compact Disc STO COR0192
BE THE TWILIGHT Compact Disc EMI 2428972

THIS HEART ATTACK - ARE YOU MAGNETIC? - KILLER ON THE LOOSE - SLEEPWALKING - LAZY BONES - VOODOO ECONOMICS - KID, PLEASE
TRY HARDER - DON'T HIDE - LOST & FOUND - DUMB MISTAKES - RADIO LIES - DEATH BEACH PARTY

COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697375442
YOU'RE THE VOICE - MAN OF THE HOUR - AGE OF REASON - TWO STRONG HEARTS - HEARTS ON FIRE - CHAIN REACTION - PRESSURE
DOWN - A TOUCH OF PARADISE - LOVE TO SHINE - LISTEN TO THE WIND

YOU'VE COME A LONG WAY, BABY Compact Disc STO BRASSIC56CD
HOW COULD THEY HEAR US? - RIGHT HERE, RIGHT NOW - ROCKAFELLER SKANK (FULL), THE - FUCKING IN HEAVEN - GANGSTER TRIPPIN -
BUILD IT UP, TEAR IT DOWN - KALIFORNIA - SOUL SURFING - YOU?RE NOT FROM BRIGHTON - PRAISE YOU - LOVE ISLAND - ACID 8000
COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697375422
ALBATROSS - NO PLACE TO GO - MERRY GO ROUND - LONG GREY MARE - BLACK MAGIC WOMAN - RAMBLING PONY - WATCH OUT - MY
BABY'S GOOD TO ME - WORLD KEEP ON TURNING, THE - NEED YOUR LOVE SO BAD - DOCTOR BROWN - LOVE THAT BURNS

VICTORIA Compact Disc CVI CONFFC0013
THE WAY OF ALL FLESH Compact Disc STO POSH107
DREAMER Compact Disc STO SS15653
COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697371442

ALL OF ME - EASY LIVING - GEORGIA ON MY MIND - THEY CAN'T TAKE THAT AWAY FROM ME - YOU'VE CHANGED - VERY THOUGHT OF YOU,
THE - THESE FOOLISH THINGS - A FINE ROMANCE - SUMMERTIME (ALBUM VERSION) - NICE WORK IF YOU CAN GET IT

IMPERATIVE MINUS ALL Compact Disc STO MET568

REACTION

IN AVIATE 1985 Compact Disc STO RR070

JACKSON JACKSON TOOLS FOR SURVIVAL Compact Disc EMI 2421192
LOVE MAN - DEVIL IN ME, THE - HOPE FOR THE FUTURE (WHERE DID YOU GO?) - ALL ALONE - LOOKING SO HARD FOR LOVE - ATLANTIS -
TAKE ME BACK - DREAMING - TIL THE HEAVENS FALL - TOOLS FOR SURVIVAL

JAKE ONE WHITE VAN MUSIC Vinyl SHK RSE0100-1

Compact Disc SHK RSE0100-2

JAMES, KAZ IF THEY KNEW Compact Disc SBM 88697365492

JONAS BROTHERS A LITTLE BIT LONGER Compact Disc EMI 2424170
BB GOOD - BURNIN' UP - SHELF - ONE MAN SHOW - LOVEBUG - TONIGHT - CAN'T HAVE YOU - VIDEO GIRL - PUSHIN' ME AWAY - SORRY - GOT
ME GOING CRAZY - A LITTLE BIT LONGER - LIVE TO PARTY - HELLO GOODBYE - A LITTLE BIT LONGER CDVU+ ENHANCEMENT

KARDINAL NOT 4 SALE Compact Disc UMA 1786385

OFFISHALL
BURNT - SET IT OFF - DANGEROUS - DIGITAL MOTOWN - GIMME SOME - BAD LIKE WE BAD - ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) - NUMBA 1 (TIDE IS
HIGH) - ILL EAGLE ALIEN - ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) - NINA - ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) - GO HOME WITH YOU - GOING IN - ALBUM
VERSION (EXPLICIT) - BRING THE FIRE OUT - ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) - FAMILY TREE (STILL EYERIZE) - DUE ME A FAVOUR : LIGHTER! -
ALBUM VERSION (EXPLICIT) - DANGEROUS - REMIX VERSION

KASKADE OM REMIXES Compact Disc STO OM320

KEANE PERFECT SYMMETRY Compact Disc UMA 1784417

Compact Disc UMA 1785654

SPIRALLING - DOCUMENTARY: THE MAKING OF THE ALBUM - TRACK BY TRACK VIDEO COMMENTARY BY THE BAND - LOVERS ARE LOSING,
THE - SPIRALLING - ALTERNATE VIDEO - BETTER THAN THIS - SPIRALLING - DEMO - YOU HAVEN'T TOLD ME ANYTHING - PERFECT
SYMMETRY - LOVERS ARE LOSING - DEMO, THE - BETTER THAN THIS - DEMO - YOU DON'T SEE ME - YOU HAVEN'T TOLD ME ANYTHING -
DEMO - AGAIN / AGAIN - PERFECT SYMMETRY - DEMO - PLAYING ALONG - PRETEND THAT YOU'RE ALONE - YOU DON'T SEE ME - DEMO -
AGAIN / AGAIN - DEMO - BLACK BURNING HEART - PLAYING ALONG - DEMO - LOVE IS THE END - PRETEND THAT YOU'RE ALONE - DEMO -
BLACK BURNING HEART - DEMO - LOVE IS THE END - DEMO

KMFDM EXTRA VOLUME 3 Compact Disc STO MET570
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KRISTOFFERSON,
KRIS

KWELI, TALIB

LITTL SHYNING MAN MOCKERY

MACRAE, JADE
MCGRAW, TIM
MCGUINNESS,
EUGENE

MEGADETH

MO' HORIZONS
MOORE, DANIEL
MARTIN
NEWTON-JOHN,
OLIVIA

OASIS
PAVAROTTI,
LUCIANO

PLAINWHITET'S
PRESLEY, ELVIS

PRETTY & NICE
PYKE, JOSH
QUA

RAY LAMONTAGNE

RIVERS, RONNI RAE WHOLE HEART TO GIVE

SCREAMING JETS,
THE

SEE YOU NEXT
TUESDAY
SISTER SIN
SMOKIE

SOLTI, SIR GEORG

SOUNDTRACK

COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697379062

LOVING HER WAS EASIER (THAN ANYTHING ELSE I'VE EVER DONE) - ME AND BOBBY MCGEE - PILGRIM: CHAPTER 33, THE - FOR THE GOOD
TIMES - HELP ME MAKE IT THROUGH THE NIGHT - SUNDAY MORNIN' COMIN' DOWN - JUST THE OTHER SIDE OF NOWHERE - TO BEAT THE
DEVIL - CASEY'S LAST RIDE - WHY ME

MCEO MIXTAPE Compact Disc STO 10104074

Compact Disc STO HACDO16
GET ME HOME Digital Tracks SBM
GREATEST HITS 3 Compact Disc SBM 88697369822
EUGENE MCGUINNESS Compact Disc EMI 2426572

RINGS AROUND ROSA - FONZ - WENDY WONDERS - MOSCOW STATE CIRCUS - THOSE OLD BLACK AND WHITE MOVIES WERE TRUE -
NIGHTSHIFT - ATLAS - KNOCK DOWN GINGER - CROWN THE CLOWN - NOT SO ACADEMIC - DISNEYFIED - GOD IN SPACE

ANTHOLOGY: SET THE WORLD AFIRE Compact Disc EMI 2350792
MECHANIX (CLEAN VERSION) - SKIN O' MY TEETH - RATTLE HEAD - ASHES IN YOUR MOUTH - BREAKPOINT - PEACE SELLS - ANGRY AGAIN -
WAKE UP DEAD - TRAIN OF CONSEQUENCES - DEVIL'S ISLAND - RECKONING DAY (LIVE) - ANARCHY IN THE U.K. - SET THE WORLD AFIRE - A
TOUT LE MONDE - KILLING ROAD, THE - INTO THE LUNGS OF HELL - NEW WORLD ORDER - IN MY DARKEST HOUR - HOLY WARS...THE
PUNISHMENT DUE - TRUST - SHE-WOLF - TORNADO OF SOULS - INSOMNIA - HANGAR 18 - PRINCE OF DARKNESS - TAKE NO PRISONERS - GO
TO HELL - KILL THE KING - SWEATING BULLETS - DREAD & THE FUGITIVE MIND - FORECLOSURE OF A DREAM - CROWN OF WORMS - HIGH
SPEED DIRT (DEMO) - SYMPHONY OF DESTRUCTION (LIVE) - PEACE SELLS (LIVE)

TEN YEARS OF MO'HORIZONS Compact Disc CVI CV0S1104
STRAY AGE Compact Disc STO SP760CD
THE SINGLES COLLECTION / THE CHRISTMAS COLLECTION Compact Disc WAR 5186507822

I NEED LOVE (LP) - CHRISTMAS NEVER FELT LIKE THIS - FIRST NOEL, THE - DEEPER THAN A RIVER - HAVE YOURSELF A MERRY LITTLE
CHRISTMAS - NOT GONNA BE THE ONE - SILVER BELLS - | WANT TO BE WANTED - HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS - IF NOT FOR YOU - BANKS OF
THE OHIO - WHAT CHILD IS THIS? - LET ME BE THERE - AWAY IN A MANGER - | LOVE YOU,  HONESTLY LOVE YOU - LET IT SNOW! LET IT
SNOW! LET IT SNOW! - IF YOU LOVE ME (LET ME KNOW) - O HOLY NIGHT - WHITE CHRISTMAS - HAVE YOU NEVER BEEN MELLOW - AVE
MARIA - DONT STOP BELIEVIN - SILENT NIGHT - SAM - A LITTLE MORE LOVE - PHYSICAL - MAKE A MOVE ON ME - HOPELESSLY DEVOTED TO
YOU - XANADU - MAGIC - TWIST OF FATE - SOUL KISS - YOURE THE ONE THAT | WANT - GREASED LIGHTNING - SUMMER NIGHTS

DIG OUT YOUR SOUL Digital Tracks
PAVAROTTI: THE DUETS Compact Disc

SBM
UMA 4781099

| HATE YOU THEN | LOVE YOU - LIVE LIKE HORSES (STUDIO VERSION) - HERO - MISS SARAJEVO (SINGLE RADIO EDIT) - HOLY MOTHER -
PANIS ANGELICUS - MISERERE - NOTTE 'E PISCATORE - MAGIC OF LOVE, THE - 'O SOLE MIO - LA CI DAREM LA MANO (DON GIOVANNI/ ACT -
LET IT RAIN - THERE MUST BE AN ANGEL PLAYING WITH MY HEART - MY WAY

BIG BAD WORLD Digital Tracks EMI
CLASSIC ELVIS Compact Disc SBM 88697372892
BLUE SUEDE SHOES - HOUND DOG - ALL SHOOK UP - | GOT A WOMAN - LAWDY, MISS CLAWDY - WEAR MY RING AROUND YOUR NECK - A BIG

HUNK O' LOVE - MEAN WOMAN BLUES - IT'S NOW OR NEVER - FEVER - RETURN TO SENDER - THAT'S ALL RIGHT (ALTERNATE TAKE) - TREAT
ME NICE - MY BABY LEFT ME - HARD HEADED WOMAN - MYSTERY TRAIN

GET YOUNG Compact Disc STO HAR006CD
CHIMNEY'S AFIRE Digital Tracks UMA
Q&A Compact Disc SHK BRIAR021
GOSSIP IN THE GRAIN Compact Disc SBM 88697326702

LET IT BE ME - HEY ME, HEY MAMA - SARAH - | STILL CARE FOR YOU - WINTER BIRDS - MEG WHITE - ACHIN' ALL THE TIME - HENRY NEARLY
KILLED ME (IT'S A SHAME) - A FALLING THROUGH - GOSSIP IN THE GRAIN

Compact Disc SHK RRR003
DO YA? Compact Disc SBM 88697400952
THE ESSENTIAL Compact Disc SBM 88697386542
INTERVALS Compact Disc STO FRT110
SWITCHBLADE SERENADES Compact Disc STO VR482-2
COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697375452

IF YOU THINK YOU KNOW HOW TO LOVE ME - LIVING NEXT DOOR TO ALICE - DON'T PLAY YOUR ROCK 'N' ROLL TO ME - I'LL MEET YOU AT
MIDNIGHT - LAY BACK IN THE ARMS OF SOMEONE - OH CAROL - TALKING HER 'ROUND - WILD WILD ANGELS - BACK TO BRADFORD -
SOMETHING'S BEEN MAKING ME BLUE - | CAN'T STAY HERE TONIGHT - FOR A FEW DOLLARS MORE - BABY IT'S YOU - NEEDLES AND PINS -
IT'S YOUR LIFE - MEXICAN GIRL - IN THE HEAT OF THE NIGHT - STUMBLIN' IN

VERDI: AIDA HIGHLIGHTS Compact Disc UMA 4801283
SE QUEL GUERRIER |0 FOSSI!..CELESTE AIDA (A - OR DI VULCANO...SU! DEL NILO AL SACRO LIDO - RITORNA VINCITOR! (AIDA/ACT 1) -
GLORIA ALL'EGITTO, AD ISIDE (AIDA/ ACT 2) - MARCIA (AIDA / ACT 2) - VIENI, O GUERRIERO VINDICE (AIDA/ ACT 2) - QUI RADAMES
VERRAL...O PATRIA MIA (AIDA/ A - CIEL! MIO PADRE! (AIDA/ACT 3) - GIA | SACERDOTI ADUNANSI (AIDA / ACT 4) - OHIME!...MORIR MI SENTO!
OH! CHI LO SALVA? - RADAMES! RADAMES! RADAMES! (AIDA / ACT 4) - PRESAGO IL CORE DELLA TUA CONDONNA (AIDA /- O TERRA, ADDIO;
ADDIO VALLE DI PIANTI (AIDA

PUCCINI: LA BOHEME Compact Disc UMA 4777949
QUESTO MAR ROSSO (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - OHE, LA, LE GUARDIE! - APRITE! (LA BO - PENSIER PROFONDO (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - SADIRMI,
SCUSI (LA BOHEME / ACT 3) - MIMI! - SPERAVO DI TROVARVI QUI (LA B - LEGNA! (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - MARCELLO. FINALMENTE! (LA BOHEME
| ACT - SI PUO (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - 10 RESTO (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - MIMI E UNA CIVETTA (LA BOHEME / ACT 3) - CHI E LA? (LA BOHEME /
ACT 1) - MIMI E TANTO MALATA! (LA BOHEME / ACT 3 - DONDE LIETA USCI (LA BOHEME / ACT 3) - SI SENTE MEGLIO? (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) -
DUNQUE E PROPIO FINITA! (LA BOHEME / AC - CHE GELIDA MANINA (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - SI. MI CHIAMANO MIMI (LA BOHEME /ACT 1 - INUN
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STRAIT, GEORGE

SWEET

T.l.

TEX PERKINS & HIS

LADYBOYZ

THREE TENORS,

THE

TOWERS OF
LONDON
TUNDRA, MAX

UNBENDING TREES

UNEARTH

VANDROSS, LUTHERCOLLECTIONS

VARIOUS

WILLIAMS, LUCINDA LITTLE HONEY

COUPE? (LA BOHEME / ACT 4) - EHI! RODOLFO! (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - O MIMI, TU PIU NON TORNI (LA BOHEME / ACT - CHE ORA SIA? (LA
BOHEME / ACT 4) - O SOAVE FANCIULLA (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - GAVOTTA (LA BOHEME / ACT 4) - ARRANCI, DATTERI! (LA BOHEME / ACT 2) -
CE MIML... (LA BOHEME / ACT 4) - CHI GUARDI? (LA BOHEME / ACT 2) - VIVA PARPIGNOL (LA BOHEME / ACT 2) - VECCHIA ZIMARRA, SENTI (LA
BOHEME / ACT - CH'lO BEVA DEL TOSSICO! (LA BOHEME / ACT - SONO ANDATI (LA BOHEME / ACT 4) - CHE AVVIEN? (LA BOHEME / ACT 4) -
QUANDO M'EN VO (LA BOHEME / ACT 2) - CHE HA DETTO IL MEDICO? (LA BOHEME / AC - CHI L'HA RICHIESTO?...CARO! - FUORIIL D - LA
BOHEME - TRAILER - LA BOHEME - TRAILER - LA BOHEME - BEHIND THE SCENES - LA BOHEME - BEHIND THE SCENES - : ANNA NETREBKO ON
MIMI - : ANNA NETREBKO ON MIMI - ROLANDO VILLAZON ABOUT LA BOHEME - ROLANDO VILLAZON ABOUT LA BOHEME - O SOAVE
FANCIULLA (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - - O SOAVE FANCIULLA (LA BOHEME / ACT 1) - - LA BOHEME IN 10 SECONDS - BONUS - LA BOHEME IN 10
SECONDS - BONUS

ROCKNROLLA Compact Disc UMA 5311580

DIALOGUE CLIP: PEOPLE ASK THE QUESTION - EXTRACT F - I'M A MAN - HAVE LOVE WILL TRAVEL - DIALOGUE CLIP: NO SCHOOL LIKE THE
OLD SCHOOL - EXT - BANK ROBBER - TRIP, THE - DIALOGUE CLIP: SLAP HIM! - EXTRACT TAKEN FROM ROCK - RUSKIES - OUTLAW - WAITING
FOR ATRAIN - DIALOGUE CLIP: JUNKIES - EXTRACT FROM ROCKNROLLA M - ROCK & ROLL QUEEN - GUN, THE - STOMP, THE - WE HAD LOVE
- DIALOGUE CLIP: SAUSAGE / BEANS - EXTRACT TAKEN FRO - MIRROR IN THE BATHROOM - FUNNEL OF LOVE - SUCH A FOOL - DOPILSYA -
NEGRA LEONO

SEX AND THE CITY VOLUME 2 Compact Disc UMA 4781132

CLICK FLASH - MY FIRST LOVE - 2NITE - ALBUM VERSION - BEAUTIFUL - REAL GIRL - PRETTY PLEASE (LOVE ME) - TROUBLE - DANGEROUS -
LOOK AT YOU NOW - LITTLE ROMANCE - WE GOT LOVE - FOOL'S GOLD - B SIDE - MOCKINGBIRD - HEY BABY - YOU LOOK SO GOOD

CLASSIC CHRISTMAS Compact Disc UMA 1782940

COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697375462
BALLROOM BLITZ - BLOCKBUSTER - NEED A LOT OF LOVIN' - NEW YORK CONNECTION - ROCK & ROLL DISGRACE - HELL RAISER - BURNING -
DONE ME WRONG ALL RIGHT - REFLECTIONS - LITTLE WILLY - FUNNY FUNNY - CO-CO - CHOP CHOP - ALEXANDER GRAHAM BELL - POPPA
JOE - SANTA MONICA SUNSHINE - TOM TOM TURNAROUND - WIG WAM BAM

| AM PART 2 Compact Disc STO 10104070
PAPER TRAIL Compact Disc WAR 7567898198

56 BARS (INTRO) (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - I'M ILLY (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - READY FOR WHATEVER (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) -
ON TOP OF THE WORLD - LIVE YOUR LIFE - WHATEVER YOU LIKE (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - NO MATTER WHAT (EXPLICIT ALBUM
VERSION) - MY LIFE YOUR ENTERTAINMENT - PORN STAR (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - SWING YA RAG - WHAT UP, WHAT'S HAAPNIN'
(EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - EVERY CHANCE | GET (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - SWAGGA LIKE US - SLIDE SHOW - YOU AIN'T MISSIN'
NOTHING (EXPLICIT ALBUM VERSION) - DEAD AND GONE

NO. I'S&NO. 2'S Compact Disc UMA 1785241

THREE TENORS AT CHRISTMAS, THE Compact Disc UMA 4780336

ADESTE FIDELES (O COME, ALL YE FAITHFUL) - PANIS ANGELICUS - AGNUS DEI - PIETA, SIGNORE - AVE MARIA - FRONDI TENERE / OMBRA
MAI FU (SERSE / ACT - AVE MARIA - O HOLY NIGHT (MINUIT CHRETIEN) - AVE MARIA - PREGARIA - DOMINE DEUS (PETITE MESSE
SOLENNELLE / GL - BIST DU BEI MIR, BWV 508 ARIA - INGEMISCO (MESSA DA REQUIEM) - CHE FARO SENZA EURIDICE (ORFEO ED EURIDICE -
JESUS BLEIBET MEINE FREUNDE (HERZ UND M - CARO MIO BEN - REPENTIR (O DIVINE REDEEMER) - CLIMB EVERY MOUNTAIN

FIZZY POP Compact Disc STO VIBECD005

PARALLAX ERROR BEHEADS YOU Compact Disc EMI 2426632
GUM CHIMES - WILL GET FOOLED AGAIN - WHICH SONG - MY NIGHT OUT - ORPHANED - NORD LEAD THREE - ENTERTAINMENT, THE -
NUMBER OUR DAYS - GLYCAEMIC INDEX BLUES - UNTIL WE DIE

CHEMICALLY HAPPY (IS THE NEW SAD) Compact Disc STO CDOO4FEEL
THE MARCH Compact Disc STO MB023CD
Compact Disc SBM 88697371472

AIN'T NO STOPPIN' US NOW - ALWAYS AND FOREVER - ANY LOVE - HERE AND NOW - NEVER TOO MUCH - SO AMAZING - STOP TO LOVE - A
HOUSE IS NOT A HOME - GLOW OF LOVE, THE - YOUR SECRET LOVE

3 CHORDS AND THE TRUTH Compact Disc SBM 88697369022
ANJUNA BEATS VOL. 6 Compact Disc STO ANJCDO11
ANTE PERRY PRESENTS FLASHING DISCO SOUNDS Compact Disc STO MOONCD0022
CAFE PARADISO Compact Disc STO PARKLCD24
C/O POP COMPILATION 2008 Compact Disc STO COPO7CD
COSMIC BALEARIC BEATS Compact Disc STO 502410
COUGAR: KICKIN' OUT THE CLASSICS Compact Disc SHK COUGCD001
GLOBAL VILLAGE VOL. 3 Compact Disc UMA 5312681

JAILER [UNKNOWN] - CEST BIEN MIEUX COMME CA [SOHA] - LIBERTANGO [GARY BURTON] - BALLADE DE MELODY NELSON - ALBUM
VERSION [SERGE GAINSBOURG] - OWLS [COCOON] - CLER ACHEL [TINARIWEN] - CHURNING STRIDES [THEE] - MANI HANI - ALBUM VERSION
[KHALED] - ARREBOL [ALINE DE LIMA] - MATHAR [DAVE PIKE SET, THE] - MAIS QUE NADA [SERGIO MENDES & BRASIL '66] - SUMMERTIME
[ANGELIQUE KIDJO] - LADY WEEPING AT THE CROSSROADS [CARLA BRUNI] - GHIR ENTA - ALBUM VERSION [SOUAD MASSI] - NE BI FE
[OUMOU SANGARE]

MASIF HARD DANCE ICONS VOL. 1: ALEX KIDD Compact Disc STO MASIFCD023
MUSIC FOR CRUIZIN': ON THE ROAD AGAIN Compact Disc SBM 88697311072
MUSIC FOR CRUIZIN': MOMENTS TO REMEMBER Compact Disc SBM 88697311082
PLASTIC CITY RADIO SHOW Compact Disc STO PLAC0582
TECH DANCE EUPHORIA (MIXED BY YOJI BIOMEHANIKA) Compact Disc STO EUPCD24
WE LOVE AFROBEAT Compact Disc STO COMETCD043

Compact Disc UMA 1774173
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WILLIS, DOUG
WITHERS, BILL

WYNETTE, TAMMY

ZZTOP

DOUGS DISCO BRAIN Compact Disc STO ZEDDCDO014

COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697370982
AIN'T NO SUNSHINE - WHO IS HE? (AND WHAT IS HE TO YOU?) - USE ME (SINGLE VERSION) - HARLEM - LEAN ON ME (SINGLE VERSION) - IT
AIN'T BECAUSE OF ME BABY - STEPPIN' RIGHT ALONG - HEART IN YOUR LIFE - MEMORIES ARE THAT WAY - CITY OF THE ANGELS
COLLECTIONS Compact Disc SBM 88697371002
STAND BY YOUR MAN - WOMAN TO WOMAN - ANOTHER LONELY SONG - YOU AND ME (SINGLE VERSION) - GOOD LOVIN' (MAKES IT RIGHT) -
MY MAN (UNDERSTANDS) - | DON'T WANNA PLAY HOUSE (SINGLE VERSION) - I'LL SEE HIM THROUGH - TILL | GET IT RIGHT - D.LV.OR.C.E.
TRES HOMBRES / FANDANGO! Compact Disc WAR 8122799114
THUNDERBIRD - WAITIN' FOR THE BUS - JESUS JUST LEFT CHICAGO - JAILHOUSE ROCK - BACKDOOR LOVE AFFAIR / MELLOW DOWN EASY /
BACKDOOR LOVE AFFAIR NO. 2 / LONG DISTANCE (MEDLEY) - BEER DRINKERS & HELL RAISERS - NASTY DOGS AND FUNKY KINGS - MASTER
OF SPARKS - HOT, BLUE AND RIGHTEOUS - BLUE JEANS BLUES - MOVE ME ON DOWN THE LINE - BALINESE - PRECIOUS AND GRACE -
MEXICAN BLACKBIRD - HEARD IT ON THE X - LA GRANGE - TUSH - SHEIK - HEARD IT ON THE X (LIVE VERSION) - HAVE YOU HEARD? -
JAILHOUSE ROCK (LIVE VERSION) - WAITIN' FOR THE BUS (LIVE VERSION) - TUSH (LIVE VERSION) - JESUS JUST LEFT CHICAGO (LIVE
VERSION) - LA GRANGE (LIVE VERSION)

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 13th October 2008

VARIOUSCOUGAR: KICKIN' OUT THE CLASSICS SHK COUGDV001
EXPERIENCE HENDRIX WAR 8888901252

PALI GAP [JIMI HENDRIX] - COME ON (LET THE GOOD TIMES ROLL) [KENNY WAYNE SHEPHERD] - VOODOO CHILE [KENNY WAYNE SHEPHERD] - | DON'T LIVE
TODAY [KENNY WAYNE SHEPHERD] - HEAR MY TRAIN A COMIN' [INDIGENOUS] - POWER OF SOUL [LIVING COLOUR] - CROSSTOWN TRAFFIC [LIVING COLOUR]
- PURPLE HAZE [ERIC GALES] - BLEEDING HEART [HUBERT SUMLIN] - KILLING FLOOR [HUBERT SUMLIN] - FREEDOM [BILLY COX] - STONE FREE [PAUL
RODGERS] - HOOCHIE COOCHIE MAN [BUDDY GUY] - FIVE LONG YEARS [BUDDY GUY] - VOODOO CHILD (SLIGHT RETURN) [THE ENSEMBLE] - PALI GAP [JIMI
HENDRIX] - PURPLE HAZE [ROBERT RANDOLPH] - RED HOUSE [INDIGENOUS] - FOXEY LADY [ERIC GALES] - FOXEY LADY [ERIC GALES]
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The ARIA Report operates as a subscriber only newsletter and is only available to subscribers in the form of a weekly document which is
emailed to all subscribers. All copyright material contained in the ARIA Report is owned by ARIA, and is intended for your general use and
information purposes only. You may not download, store in cache, display, print or copy the material without the advance prior approval of
ARIA. ARIA does not accept any responsibility for loss or damage suffered by any person or body relying directly or indirectly on any

information contained within the ARIA Report. Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved. Contact charts.mail@aria.com.au with
questions or problems as appropriate.
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